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Comprehensive Service for your
Riding Lawn Mowers

X350 Lawn Tractor 42" deck
$3,999
- 215 hp*iTorque™ Power System

- 42" Accel Deep Mower Deck
- Back lit instrument panel with

- 54" High Capacity Pro Mower Deck - 60" High Capacity Pro Mower Deck
- 21" High Back Seat with Adjustable Springs
- 8 MPH Forward Speed

- 4Year, 500 hour Factory Warranty'

- 95 MPH Forward Speed
- 4 Year, 750 hour Factory Warranty'

1.9% for 48 mo.2 = $207/mo.

19% for 48 mo.2 = $169/mo.
4.9% for 60 mo.2= $180/mo.

4.9% for 60 mo.2 = $147/mo.

$220 Lawn Tractor 42" deck
$2,999
- 22 hp V-twin Cyclonic

- 42-in. Accel Deep™ mower deck
- Twin Touch foot pedal controls

3 lectronic fuel - 3-Year/200-hr. Bumper-to-bumper - 4-Year/300-hr. B _to-b dal
SI,ODU SAV’NG on ‘.2 ch;c::l;uumepfra_:og_eBumper factory Warranty' Warraes{y‘ " Rumpertohumper Peh ;esarISOD hour bumper-to-bumper
SELECT 2023 MODELS Warranty' Warranty'
Z720E ZTrak™ (2023) Z730M ZTrak™ (2023) Z740R ZTrak™ (2023)
$7409 $9,059 $10,049

- 22.5" High Back Seat with Comfort-Glide

X570 Lawn Tractor 48" deck
$7,899

- 24 hp iTorque™ Power System
- 48-in. Accel Deep™ Mower Deck
- Twin Touch™ forward and reverse foot

X330 Lawn Tractor 48" deck
$4,399

- 22 hp V-twin Cyclonic

- 48-in. Accel Deep™ mower deck

- Twin Touch foot pedal controls

- 54" High Capacity Pro Mower Deck

- 24" High Back Seat with Comfort-Glide
- 10 MPH Forward Speed
- 4 Year, 750 hour Factory Warranty'

1.9% for 48 mo.2 = $229/mo.
4.9% for 60 mo.2= $199/mo.

1023E Compact Tractor

- 23 hp three cylinder diesel engine

- 2 speed - hydrostatic transmission

- Four Wheel Drive with rear differential lock

- Tool-free quick on-off attachments for ease of

- Tractor Central exclusive 10 year powertrain
warranty included*

Starting at

S$129

per month?

Sale Price: $14,486

$2,500 Off’ Select
2023 1025R Compact Tractor
w/ factory installed loader

- Tool-free Quick Park 120R loader
- 25 hp diesel engine

- Standard Auxiliary Lighting

- Tractor Central exclusive 10 year
powertrain warranty included*

0% for
84 months?

$292/mo

Sale Price: $21999

NEW 2024 4066R
Snow Cab Package

Features:

- *Snow Cab included

- Rear work lights, rear wiper, rear hydraulics beacon
light and block heater - Factory installed

- 4 year Bumper-to-Bumper factory warranty'

- Tractor Central exclusive 10 year powertrain

$7,000 Off°

SPECIAL FINANCING on all
NEW Gators UTV's

Chose from:

0.9% - 36 months?
or
1.9% - 48 months?

ARCADIA - 608-323-3363
CAMERON - 715-234-4240
CHIPPEWA FALLS - 715-723-8400

DURAND - 715-672-8915
GRANTON - 715-238-7186

Compact tractor offers valid on qualifying equipment purchased between Feb. 1, 2024 through April 30, 2024. Some restrictions apply, see dealer for details. 2023 models limited to dealer stock. 'Warranty based on years or hours
used, whichever comes first. ?Financing subject to approved installment credit by John Deere Financial, f.s.b. *Available on purchase of new residential riding lawn equipment. “For residential use only. *Pricing excludes taxes and any
additional parts or repairs that may be needed. *$29 pickup & delivery within 20 miles of any Tractor Central location. 50% off Pickup & Delivery beyond 20 miles. Offer ends March 31, 2024.

TractorCentral.com

MENOMONIE - 715-235-4203

SHELDON - 715-452-5195
WEST SALEM - 608-786-1360
WESTBY - 608-634-3141

MONDOVI - 715-926-3891
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LAMINATING, FAXING, OFFICE SUPPLIES
Call Inter-County Co-op. Publ. Assn., 715-327-4236, for more information.

NORTHWOODS
OPROPANE(

“Delivering Honesty, Integrity and Savings”

Do You Need A

Dellverzr
Check Your Tank Today!
e ———————————

* Call For Excellent Customer Service
* Competitive Pricing
‘A Delivery Schedule You Can Count On

v Lightweight
v Easy to install
v Customizable
~ « Strongest frame |

on the market www.cbsdnl.com

This is the year for
a new dock and boat Iift'

Ask about our great deals on
delivery and installation

110 ATVs

NEW AND USED PARTS HEAD-
QUARTERS: For all late model
side-by-sides/UTVs. We also car-
ry accessories and plow systems.
Skiled and professional repair ser-
vice for all makes and models. Pro-
tec, Milltown, WI. 715-825-5859,
www.protecmotorsports.com. 29tfc

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK, Inter-Coun-
ty Leader.

BarnSorb®
BAGGED ASPEN
CATTLE BEDDING

* Highly Absorbent

* Helps to Keep Cattle Cleaner & Drier
* Packaged In Compressed Bags

¢ Call For FREE Sample Bag

American Excelsior
Company
831 Pioneer Ave.  Rice Lake, WI
715-234-6861
PICKUP HOURS:

Mon. through Fri. 7 a.m. to 5 p.m.
Discover, MasterCard & Visa Accepted

111_1 611566 41a-e,tfc

No Boat Shows’ No Problem
Schedule Your Very Own PRIVATE BOAT SHOW!
715-671-0125

COMEERLAN)

32652_1 21a,c

Your Lake Life Solution

Spooner
HEALTH

Embark on a journey ofrenewed
confidence with state-of-the-art
vein treatments at Spooner Health.

It has been absolutely life-changing.
I’ve been dealing with my spider
veins for over 30 years, and | can
finally wear shorts again. It has
made me feel so much better

about myself.

- Spooner Health Sclerotherapy Patient
(Photos pictured)

VEIN TREATMENT AT
SPOONER HEALTH

32623_1 21a,b,c

Schedule your free consultation today.

Call 715-939-1751 or visit SpoonerHealth.com/Vein-Treatment

2000 POLARIS 400 EXPLORER:
Snowplow, winch, good tires, new
battery. Crank shaft bearings are bad.
Make an offer. 715-558-6059. 20-21p

2022 CFMOTTO U/FORCE 1,000 CC
4X4 UTV EPS: Camo, winch, roof,
mirrors, windshield, 196 miles, new,
$11,750. 715-791-4254. 21p

120 AUTOS/VEHICLES

| WILL PAY YOU MORE FOR YOUR
JUNK CAR at your home than what
you would get if you took it to a scrap
yard yourself. Call/text, 715-557-1446.
15-26p

GET YOUR DEDUCTION AHEAD OF
THE YEAR END! Donate your car,
truck or SUV to assist the blind & vi-
sually impaired. Arrange a swift, no-
cost vehicle pickup & secure a gener-
ous year-end tax credit. Call Heritage
For The Blind today at 844-374-3067.
(wcan). 21p

FONDY VINTAGE AUTO CLUB AN-
NUAL SWAP MEET! Sun., March
17, 8 am.-2 p.m., Fond du Lac Co.
Fairgrounds Expo. Adm. $5. Steve,
920-924-9000, Greg, 920-579-8450,
fondyvintageautoclub.weebly.com.
(wean). 21p

2003 FORD F-250 FX4 DIESEL 4X4
SUPERCAB: Lots of work done, needs
cab corners put on, $11,250 cash. Top-
per available, $11,750. 715-645-2138.
21p

1975 MONTE CARLO: With an ex-
tra engine and transmission, $1,000;
1978 Ford Pickup F-250 4x4, ag. hitch,
$1,800. 715-772-4491. 21-22p

2004 F-250: 5.4, gas, 4WD, 138,000
miles, will carry Boss plow. See at Lar-
ry’s LP. Reduced to $8,000. 715-553-
1156. 21-22p

LET US CUSTOM DESIGN YOUR
INVITATIONS OR STATIONARY:
Inter-County Co-op Publ. Assn., Fred-
eric, 715-327-4236.

Baribeau

Implement Co. Inc

2005 KIA SORENTO: 6 cylinder,
$2,500; 2004 F-250 4x4, low miles,
$11,000; 1995 Cadillac DeVille, 4 door,
low miles, $7,500; 1979 Chevy Nova, 2
door, low, low miles, 11,800 miles, V8
engine, $1'7,000. Chetek, 715-458-
4444, 21p

2010 GRAND CARAVAN: Only
84,000 miles, just in. For more info
call Dave at Midway Auto Sales,
715-699-5957. We buy and sell.
mymidwaycarsales.com. 21c

180 CONSTRUCTION

RAPID ROOFING: 30 years of experi-
ence, fully insured, references available
upon request. For a free estimate call
Dan, owner/installer. 715-781-5035.
19tfc

SHOP OUR ONLINE CATALOG FOR
HOME OFFICE & BUSINESS NEEDS:
iccpaonline.com. Inter-County Co-op
Publ. Assn., Frederic, 715-327-4236.

Family Owned and Operated Since 1950 ©

RICE LAKE ¢ 715-234-2144
ST. CROIX FALLS ¢ 715-483-1138
www.baribeauimplement.com

Stop in and RIDE & DRIVE UTVs, Skid Steers & Track Loaders,
Lawn & Garden & Compact Tractors

REGISTER FOR DOOR PRIZES!

Check Out Our Website:
www.baribeauimplement.com

CASE il

AGRICULTURE

WE WILL MATCH ANY GALAXY
DEALER’S WRITTEN PARTS TIRES
PRICE SPECIALS! OURTWO ==
New Holland - Net wrap SKID
10% stronger than S~ —— SPECIAL SHIPMENT OF STEER
standard netwrap. ¢ el v = = - | | GROUP 31 BATTERIES AND TIRES AT OUR
NH48X9840W $296* THE SAVINGS WILL BE LOWEST PRICE
List Price $329 Sale Price PASSED ON To YOU WHILE List Price  Sale Price
BaleKeeper - Designed for SUPPLIES LAST! Constellation
most crop conditions. e T g =" ' 10x16.5
Slightly lighter in weight. - e e || frem List Price R Sale Price Bm;o;sio 3$ w4 $171
BK4BN9BAOW ‘ * Burstaw  s18320  $149,00 | | Beefy Baby
List Price $289 ﬁf,lri;meﬁp?,eg? aurscsn smoss $149.00 || e ssosss $269
STOP IN, CALL IN OR ORDER || OIL & FILTERS
YOUR PARTS ONLINE. WE WILL | | 10% OFF PLUS
BO%(J gfvhé %l‘}'g, ggs"l'gz PY || BT e s coatone”
PURCHASE $2,000 OR MORE N
PICKUP AVAILABLE. IN CNH OIL & FILTERS AND RECEIVE 10% OFF FILTERS &
RLPARTSECHIBARDUN.NET OR CALL 715-234-2144 | | 8% OFF OIL FOR THE REST OF 20241
SCFPARTSGCHIBARDUN.NET OR CALL 715-483-1138 | | UP T0 $100 OFF ENGINE OILS,
COOLANTS & FILTERS
Go to www.baribeauimplement.com OFFER INCLUDES ANY COMBINATION OF OEM
Shop Parts, look up and order your parts N Ay COCLANTS, FILTERS AND 2l S ||+

STOREWIDE SAVINGS!

& | PARTS &
SERVICE

Y% NEW HOLLAND
_AGRICULTURE

INDUSTRIAL

CLASSIFIED HEADINGS

100 - ANTIQUES

105 - APPLIANCES

110 - ATVs

115 - AUCTIONS

120 - AUTOS/VEHICLES

130 - AUTO PARTS/SERVICE
132 - AVIATION

135 - BOATS/WATERCRAFT
140 - BUILDING SUPPLIES
145 -
150 -
170 -
180 -
190 -
193 -
195 -
198 -
200 -
210 -
215 -
220 -

CHILD CARE

CONSTRUCTION
CRAFTS/BOUTIQUES
ELDER CARE
ELECTRONICS
ENTERTAINMENT

FARM MISCELLANEOUS
FEED/SEED

FENCING

FOR RENT

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES

COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIP.

230 -

235 -
240 -
250 -
260 -
270 -
280 -
285 -
289 -
290 -
300 -
310 -
320 -
330 -
340 -
345 -
350 -
360 -
370
380 -
390 -

FOR SALE

FRAMING

GARAGE SALES
GOOD THINGS TO EAT
GUNS

HEALTH & FITNESS
HEATING/COOLING
HELP WANTED

HOME IMPROVEMENT
HORSES
HOUSEHOLD
LAND/SALE - RENT
LAWN & GARDEN
LIVESTOCK
LIVESTOCK EQUIP.
LOANS/FINANCE
LOOKING FOR WORK
LOST/FOUND

MACHINERY - FARM
MISCELLANEQOUS

- MACHINERY - CONSTRUCTION

400 -

410 -
420 -
430 -
435 -
440 -
450 -
460 -
465 -

MOBILE HOMES
MOTORCYCLES
MusIiC

NOTICES
PERSONALS
PETS

POULTRY

REAL ESTATE
REPAIRS

470 - RIDE SHARE
480 - RVs & CAMPERS
490 - SERVICES

500 - SNOWMOBILES
510 - SNOW REMOVAL
520 - SPORTING EQUIP.
525 - STORAGE

540 - TO GIVE AWAY
550 - TOOLS

555 - TRAILERS

580 - WANTED

109_1 505489 16a-etfc



GARAGE/
CRAFT SALES

NORTHLAND INSULATION: Since
1971. Free estimates on blown or batt
insulation. We do new construction,
remodel, sidewalls & pole buildings.
Also, insulation removal. 715-354-
9720. 17tfc

SPIRAL STAIRWAYS: Wrought-iron
railing. Welding repair. Clear Lake Iron,
715-263-2816. 40tfc

SIMON’S ROOFING: Over 35 years
protecting your investment. Shingles,
metal, flat, reroofing, repairs, residen-
tial, multihousing, commercial. Free
estimates all areas. Insured, licensed.
715-553-0800, 651-323-3306. 10-25p

RIVER CITY CONTRACTING LLC:
Full remodeling services. Kitchen,
baths, basements, exteriors. 715-483-
9502 or 612-810-8283. 11-32p

CORNERSTONE =~ CONTRACTING
LLC: Committed to quality construc-
tion and outstanding service. Special-
ized in home renovations, remodeling,
decks and outbuildings. Licensed/
insured. Located in Grantsburg, 715-
396-1721. 18-21p

BOB’S CARPENTRY: Taping, painting,
roofing, decks. 715-338-9722. 20-21p

SEACLAY ROOFING & SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION: Spray foam, “batt and
blown,” shingles. 715-418-3887. 21-
20p

MILLER ROOFING: Metal or shingle
roofs. Free estimates and fully insured.
715-607-0136. 21-30p

CHECK US OUT on Facebook, ICCPA.

Picket Fence
Gals Sale
March 13 -17
CABIN FEVER =
FABULOUS FINDS!

Wed. 3 - 7 p.m.; Thurs,, Fri. & Sat.
10am. -5 p.m,; Sun. 11 am. -4 p.m.

13075 Lake Blvd.
Lindstrom, MN
picketfencegals.net ﬂ

32588_121a,c,d,e

PREMIUM
HORSE BEDDING

¢ All Natural Aspen
Fiber

¢ Economical

* Highly Absorbent

¢ Multiscreened To

e,
>
Minimize Dust
¢ Packaged In

j/,’ 4
Y
)
-
Compressed Bags

« Call For FREE Sample Bag

AMERICAN EXCELSIOR
COMPANY

831 Pioneer Ave. ¢ Rice Lake, Wis.
Toll-Free 866-934-2377
Pickup Hours: Monday -

Friday 7 a.m. - 5 p.m.
@=2 Discover, MasterCard &
ZZEL Visa Cards Accepted.

112_1 611567 41a-e, tfc

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

All real estate advertising in this
newspaper is subject to the Fair
Housing Act which makes it illegal
to advertise “any preference limi-
tation or discrimination based on
race, color, religion, sex, handicap,
familial status, or national origin, or
an intention, to make any such
preference, limitation or discrimina-
tion.” Familial status includes chil-
dren under the age of 18 living with
parents or legal custodians; preg-
nant women and people securing
custody of children under 18.

This newspaper will not knowing-
ly accept any advertising for real
estate which is in violation of the
law. Our readers are hereby
informed that all dwellings adver-
tised in this newspaper are avail-
able on an equal opportunity ba-
sis. To complain of discrimination
call HUD toll-free at 1-800-669-
9777. The toll-free telephone num-
ber for the hearing impaired is 1-
800-927-9275.

40 YEARS OF SIKKENS WOOD
COATING APPLICATION: Factory
trained by Sikkens, referrals avail-

able. 715-689-3430. 21p

MONEY DOESN'T GROW ON TREES,
so why spend a fortune on advertising!
Call ICCPA today to place your ad,
715-327-4236.
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FREE DIGITAL ACCESS TO OUR COLOR COPIES AVAILABLE. Inter-
to County Co-op Publ. Assn., 715-327-
4236.

WE SELL CUSTOM RUBBER
STAMPS: Inter-County Co-op Publ.
Assn., Frederic, 715-327-4236.

ADVERTISERS ONLINE: Go
yellowadvertiserwi.com.

200 FARM
MISCELLANEOUS

500 GREAT QUALITY SMALL
SQUARE BALES: Nice bright wheat
straw. 715-645-2928. Leave a mes-
sage. 21p

ADVERTISE HERE! 715-327-4236.

1229_1 8a-etfcp 19Ltfc

VACUUM OUTLET

& REPAIR

810 S. Main ® Rice Lake
(715)234-7068 - (888)446-7068
Mon.-Thurs. 10 a.m.-4 p.m. | Closed Weekends
We Fix Almost ALL Electrical Appliances! * Trade-ins welcome

« Drop Off & Pick Up - Same-day Service in many cases! -
Fix-it Shop For Sale - Ask Us!

do'q'ege-0¢ | LLvee

Bathroom Remodeling
Kitchen Remodeling

+ Countertops  * Tile + Backsplashes
* Doors +Flooring  * Handyman Services
+ Garage Doors And More! * Honey-Do Lists

SENIOR DISCOUNT
Call Zack at
715-458-1001 ¢« cent 651-300-1315

SAFFORDABLE
fél AUTO SALES 20 stte Roaass

Webster, WI

“FIND YOUR POT OF GOLD
WITH OUR SAVINGS!”

%% suvs %

2021 Chevrolet Traverse LT AWD, 98K
2020 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Sahara 4x4, 4 dr, 44K
2020 Ford Escape SE AWD, 4 dr., 93K
2020 Ford EcoSport Titanium AWD, 44K
2019 Chevrolet Suburban LT 4x4, 113K
2019 Dodge Journey SE, 4 dr., 138K
2019 Jeep Cherokee Trailhawk 4x4, 136K

2019 Mitsubishi Outlander Sport LE AWD, 33K

2015 Jeep Wrangler Unlimited Rubicon 4x4, 4 dr, 155K

9% CARS %
2020 Ford Fusion Titanium AWD, 62K

2014 Hyundai Elantra SE, 88K
2011 Chevrolet Impala LS, 17K
2010 Chevrolet Impala LT, 60K

%% TRUCKS %
2021 Ram 1500 Big Horn 4x4 Crew Cab, 88K

2021 Ram 1500 Big Horn 4x4 Crew Cab SB, 98K

2019 Nissan Frontier PRO 4X 4x4 Crew Cab SB, 4 dr, 62K
2019 Ford F-150 Lariat 4x4 SuperCrew 6.5-ft. SB, 140K
2019 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 LT 4x4 Crew Cab SB, 4 dr, 139K ..s
2019 GMC Sierra 3500HD SLT Crew Cab DRW, 69K

2018 Chevrolet Colorado Work Truck 4x4 Ext. LB, 132K

2018 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 Work Truck 4x4 5.8-ft. SB, 78K....

32277 1
18-21cp

522,995
2017 Ram 2500 Tradesman 4x4 Crew Cab SB, 4 ................. $24,995

2015 Ford F-250 Super Duty XL SuperCab 4x4 LB, 95K 19,995
2015 GMC Sierra 1500 SLT 4x4 Crew Cab SB, 4 dr, 232K

2014 Chevrolet Express 4500, 2 dr., 159-in. WB Cutaway, 96K

2014 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 Work Truck 4x4 LB Reg. Cab,
2dr., 59K

2014 Ford F-150 XL SuperCab SB, 96K

2014 Ford F-150 XL SuperCab SB, 107K

2013 Ram 2500 Tradesman 4x4 Crew Cab SB, 4 dr, 84K

2013 Ford F-350 Super Duty XL 4x4 Crew Cab LB, 4 dr.,126K.......s

2013 Ford F-150 XL 4x4 Reg. Cab SB, 2 dr, 79K

2007 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD LT Crew Cab 4x4 SB,
6.6L Duramax 51 5,995

9% “WHO NEEDS LUCK WITH THESE DEALS! #¢
2014 Ford F-150 XL 4x4 Reg. Cab LB, 2 o, 158K $7,995
2014 Chevrolet Express 3500, 2 cr, 139-in. WB cutaway, 143K 54,995
2013 Isuzu NPR RWD, 2, 150K 3,495
2013 GMC Savana 4500, 2 r, 159-i. cutaway, 165K 53,995
2012 Ford Escape XLT AWD, ¢ & $1,995
2012 Ram 1500 SLT 4x4 Quad Cab SB, 174K 56,495
2008 Ram 1500 RWD Reg. Cab 1,995
2005 Ford F-250 Super Duty XL RWD SB, & tf...c.ooocererer 54,995
2003 Chevrolet Silverado 2500HD Ext, Cab 4x4 SB, 4f............. $7,995
1999 Ford F-250 Super Duty XL Reg. Cab RWD, uty bor, 60K..... 3,995

Multiple Lending Options - Competitive Rates - Inquire and Apply Online

View these and more online at:
www.kensaffordableauto.com

Call us: 715-349-8880

q
V4 \'\
SIMON’S ROOFING

& ROOF MAINTENANCE

SHINGLE ROOFS - METAL
ROOFS * FLAT ROOFS

“Protecting Your Tnvestment For 38 Yeans”
Residential * Multihousing « Commercial

Reroofing * Roof Repairs * Roof Maintenance
LICENSED & INSURED

e FREE ESTIMATES °

If You Read This We Serve You.
Serving all of NorthWestorn Wesconsin,
Easteorn Minnessta & The Tuin Cities Metro
WISCONSIN MINNESOTA

715-553-0800 ¢ 651-323-3306

MILITARY
SENIOR
DISCOUNTS

P

32685_1 21a,c,d,€)

Available At Our Office

Boxed /  Scratch Pads,

Filu,, Greeting | Ink Cartridges,

h Cards & ' Envelopes & Other
“ Note Cards | = Office Supplies

WE ALSO HAVE A GENERAL LINE OFFICE SUPPLY
CATALOG. STOP IN TODAY & CHECK IT OUT!

Inter-County Cooperative Publishing Association
303 Wisconsin Ave. N Frederic, Wis.
715-327-4236

'=’

LINK RECREATIONAL
FREE INDOOR BOAT SHOW GOING ON NOW!

SHOP IN OUR 60,000-SQ.-FT. HEATED SHOWROOM

NEW 2023, NON-CURRENT INVENTORY PRICES REDUCED TO
ALL-TIME LOW! DON'T MISS THIS OPPORTUNITY TO GET ON
THE WATER! WHEN THESE DEALS ARE GONE, THEY'RE GONE!

FISHING BOATS

-

|

Starcraft Stealth 166 SC, powered by a 60 h.p. ELHPT Mercury 4-Stroke EFl.............ovovvesvvesssessnnes $24,995"
Starcraft Renegade 168 SC, powered by a 90 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-Stroke EFl ...........ccuvvrovvesssessones $27,998+
Starcraft Starweld 17 Flex DC, powered by a 115 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-5troke EFl............ccccceevenee $29,995+
Smokercraft Excursion 176 SC Pro, powered by a 90 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EFl...............occ.. $30,995+
Starcraft Renegade 168 DC, powered by a 90 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-troke EFl.......c..cuuvvvsvvesssneisines $30,995+

Smokercraft Excursion 176 SC Pro, powered by a 90 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EFI...... $31 ,995+
Starcraft Starweld 18 Fusion DC, povered by a 115 h.p. EXLPT PROXS Mercury 4-stroke EFI........ 33,995
Smokercraft Ultima 172, powered by a 115 h.p. EXLPT PROXS Mercury 4-stroke EFI ..o 534,995
Smokercraft Adventurer 178 SC Pro, poered by a 115 h.p. EXLPT PROXS Mercury 4-stioke EFI.. 34,995
Starcraft Starweld 18 Fusion DC Pro, powered by a 115 h.p. EXLPT PROXS Mercury 4-stroke EFI.. 34,995

Smokercraft Adventurer 188 FS, powered by a 150 h.p. XL ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EFl.................... $42,995+

Smokercraft Adventurer 178 FS, powered by a 150 h.p. XL ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EF...................... $43,995+

Starcraft Starweld 20 Fusion DC Pro, powered by a 150 h.p. XL4 ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EFI........... $44,995+
PONTOONS

Sylvan Mirage 820 Party Fish, powered by a 40 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-Stroke EFl............occccessvessnnes
Sylvan Mirage 820 Party Fish 4.0, powered by a 40 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EFI..................oove.
Sylvan Mirage 8520 Party Fish, powered by a 60 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EFl........cc.cuvvrssveisnnes
Sylvan Mirage 820 LZ LSE Package, powered by a 60 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EFI....
Sylvan Mirage 8522 Party Fish, powered by a 60 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-stroke EFl........cc.cccvvvrscrvessnnes
Sylvan L-1 DLZ, powered by a 60 h.p. ELPT Mercury 4-5troke EFl...........ccccesesemmsmssmmssssesssssssssssssessees
Starcraft SLS-3 Tritoon, powered by a 150 h.p. XL ELPT Mercury 4-Stroke EFl.........ccccuvvevesvversssonenss

Something For Everyone! Something For Every Budget!

+ Price excludes dealer freight, prep, tax, title, license and registration.
32658_1 21a-ep

FINKRCCREATION ALY
www.linkrec.com o
304 Bus. Hwy. 53, Minong, WI 54859 - 715-466-2272
Hours: Mon.-Fri. 8:30 a.m.-5 p.m.; Sat. 8:30 a.m.-3 p.m.; Sun. 11 a.m.-2 p.m.
WWW.LINKREC.COM B mercury
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210 FEED/SEED 220 FOR RENT 230 FOR SALE

FOR SALE: Mixed grass 4x4 round
bale hay. 715-665-2374. 20-22p

FOR SALE: Small square grass hay,
$5 each. Eves., 715-234-3215. 20-21p

GET THE WORD OUT FAST! Adver-
tise your event or items in the Advertis-
ers and reach over 95,000 homes. It's
easy to do. Call 715-327-4236 or visit
our website, iccpaonline.com.

FOR RENT: 2-bedroom apartment,
St. Croix Falls, $1,200 plus damage,
no pets, all utilities paid, 1-year lease.
715-483-9343. 21p

DON'T GAMBLE WITH QUALITY!
The first impression of your business
is through printed materials you distrib-
ute. Trust a quality printer! Inter-County
Co-op Publ. Assn., 715-327-4236.

bl -l -l
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u Located at:
4 14477 Cty. Hwy. S
¢ Chippewa Falls, W1 54729

River Run CDL
Training School

One-on-one training with an - ¢
experienced instructor!

www.riverruncditrainingschool.com

p

Call Bill to
Schedule :
715-827-4515 "

&

32258_1 18-21¢|

e Attics

¢ New Construction
* Box Sills

e Crawl Spaces

* Remodels

o'qle | ¥892e

&

INSULATION

Basements
Garages

And More

We Also Do Blow-In
Insulation

b,c,dp

20-25a

GO GO SPORT MOBILITY SCOOT-
ER: Like new, 12 miles per charge.
Weight limit 325 pounds. $1,500 or
B.0. Commode $20. Bath bench $20.
715-381-8563. 20-21p

CUSTOM-BUILT STORAGE SHEDS,
cabins, garden planters, deer blinds
and more. Made from rough-cut pine
lumber and hand nailed. Stain option-
al. Samuel Gingerich, 1209 Cty. Rd. B,
Shell Lake, W1 54871. 21p

TO PLACE A CLASSIFIED AD call us
at 715-327-4236.

ALL-HYDRAULIC LOADER WITH
BUCKET: $1,500; 20 feet long x 8 fest
wide steel flatbed, $1,000. 763-703-
9722.21p

IN-FLOOR OR WALL REGISTER
HEATING OUTSIDE WOODSTOVE:
$500 or B.O.; electric generator, 6,250
watts, $300 or B.O.; chain saws, B.O.
715-419-9686. 21p

FOR ALL YOUR PRINTING needs,
stop in today, at the Inter-County Co-
operative Publishing Association, 303
Wisconsin Ave. N., Frederic, 715-327-
4236, www.iccpaonline.com, email:
davev@lakeland.ws.

Manhk’'s
Ag A
8 Xpncas

* Custom Combining
¢ Grain Hauling

e Stalk Chopping

e Windrow

see You At: The crlur[r.
Mark Bernecker - 715-307-0514
Bill Herrlineer, Mechanic
Ridgeland, WI

e Ag Repair

e Engine Overhaul
e Clutch

* Transmission

¢ Differential

* PTO

P

32571_121c

SPECIALIZING IN QUALITY
POST FRAME BUILDINGS

Nebraska and lowa

+ Commercial
% °* Equestrian
{ - Hobby Shops
* » Agricultural
- Garages
* And More!

Eastern Wisconsin

250 GOOD THINGS
TO EAT

ALL-NATURAL, GRASS-FED
ANGUS BEEF, pastured pork, or-
ganic  blueberries.  715-468-2591,
bashawvalley.com. 26tfc

CLEAR LAKE TRUE VALUE: New
and used guns. 715-263-2375. Mon.
through Fri. 8 am. to 7 p.m., Sat.
8 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Sun. 10 a.m. to
1 p.m. 25tfc

OVER 800 GUNS IN STOCK: Reload-
ing supplies, ammo at lowest prices in
area. Gregerson Hardware, Baldwin,
Wis. Store Hours: Monday through
Saturday 8 a.m.-5 p.m.; closed on
Sunday. Call 715-684-3246. 17tfc

CASH PAID FOR OR LOANED ON
GUNS & AMMO: Over 800 guns in
stock. 43 years in business. John’s,
Birchwood. Open Wednesday through
Sunday. 715-354-3313. 12-26p

COLLECTORS GUN SHOW: March
16 & 17, high school gym, Cornell. Sat-
urday 8 am.-5 p.m., Sunday 9 a.m.-
3 p.m. High-end collectible guns - Win-
chester, Colts, Brillings, Smiths and
modern guns and ammo. More info,
563-608-4401, Marv Kraus. 17-21p

NEW RICHMOND GUN SHOW:
March 15 & 16, Ready Randy’s
Banquet Center, Hwy. 65 and Cty.
Rd. G. Friday 3-8 p.m. and Satur-
day 9 a.m.-4 p.m. Buy - sell - trade!
Adm.: $5, under age 16 free. Info at
715-308-8772. 19-21p

29 PINES GUN SHOW: 1 day
only - Thursday, April 4,1 p.m.to 8
p.m. Sleep Inn & Suites Conference
Center at Hwy. 29 and Cty. Rd. T
on the very north end of Eau Claire.
Info at 715-308-8772. 19-23p

YOUR AD could also be in our Leader
newspaper. Check it out! 715-327-
4236.

10 acres and up.
Premium pricing.
Forester on staff.

o Fully insured.

SELECT CUT LOGGING, LIC.

Buying all hardwood and softwood species.

We write MFL plans.
Long term forest management is our goal.

Contact Dan 715-797-1174

31957_1 16-23a,b,c,dp

CORDES INSURANCE AGENCY

FARMERS,

Insuring your
success is our
business!

920-889-0960

Western Wisconsin
608-988-6338

Now is the time to choose your crop insurance
agency and coverage for the 2024 crop year. Choose
an agent and agency you can trust.

CIA, Cordes Insurance Agency

John Cordes/Crop Agent
John has:
» Over 20 Years In The Crop Insurance Industry
« Still Actively Farming Himself
+» Only Works With Companies Whose Adjusters Have A
Farm Background And Are Financially Solid
+ Service On Your Farm, We Come To You
» Commercial Warranties At 100% Of Your APH Available!

Give Us A Call Or Email:
715-419-0025
cia715@yahoo.com

March 15 Is Coming!
“Crop Insurance Is Your Only Crop Input
That Has A Guarantee!”

402-426-5022
712-600-2410

- -
GINGERICH

STRUCTURES

MARTY BECKER SNOWPLOW
RICE LAKE, Wi ¢ 715-790-6777

www.GingerichStructures.com

=3 ] ©

32580_1 21-24a-ep

WGS PROPANE

Rice Lake

The Law Firm of
Williams & Davis

18-21c,d,ep

32303_1

Attorney Nicholas V. Davis

CRIMINAL - TRAFFIC - OWI
PERSONAL INJURY - BANKRUPTCY'

www.wisconsintriallaw.com
inquiry@wistriallaw.com

715-268-8901
314 Keller Avenue North ® Amery, WI 54001

*We are a debt relief agency.
We help people file for financial relief under the Bankruptcy Code.

715-234-5678

= PURINA

Prices subject to change without notice

32590_1 21b,c,d,ep

SECOND ANNUAL

Tack Sale

SINERGY COOPERATIVE & PURINA

SATURDAY

MARCH 2 5

O9AM-1:30PM

123_1 706327 13a,c,d,etfc

o
. CUSTOMIROOE PEN!

Clip this a4 ang
"iNg it to the taey,
Sale for an Oxtra
entry in our thaa
prize drawings

LUMBER & LAND
TREGO, WISCONSIN

READY TO INSTALL
3/4” x 3’ White Ash
Hardwood Flooring

$3.90/sq. Ft.

Now Taking Custom Flooring & Paneling Orders
in ALL of our Wood Species

Pole Ruilding and
Heated Shop Packages
& Specials Available!

Interested in being a vendor? |

Call 715-357-3038 or email
jenniferm@synergycoop.com.

Vigit the Feed page on our website for the
vendor contract.

ALMENA FEED
& SEED STORE

651 GARFIELD ST
ALMENA, WI 54805

[0}
]

©
-
N
-
<
N
©
N
s}

+ 29-Gauge Pole Barn Metals
+ Barn Roofs
* Rollformed Custom Lengths To Fit Your Needs!

Go Factory Direct & Save BIG!

kauffmanmetalsinc@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/kauffmanmetals

32556_1
21-22a-ep

Visit Our Website for more info:
ﬂ www.tslbr.com

715-418-4275 or 715-635-6333

324741
20-22b,c,d,e




EXCESS BAGGAGE WEIGHING YOU DOWN?

Placing a classified ad is an easy & affordable way to advertise your unwanted items.

Contact us today and turn your stuff into cash. Inter-County Co-op. Publ. Assn., 715-327-4236.

'ROOFING | 30+ Years
Experience

CONSTRUCTION
WINDOWS
SIDING
DECKS & MORE
Cody Bronstad
715-491-2669

Cody Cimfl
715-475-9079

SUPERIOR

EXTERIORS
o511 120250000 f @l

"The YELLOW PAPER"

delivers A" M
INSERTS Indionhosd, & south
Tri-County North & South
Rates On Request ADVE RTISE R
Full or Partial J
Circulation

Phone 715-327-4236

Visit Our website At: www.iccpaonline.com

FREE DIGITAL ACCESS TO
OUR ADVERTISERS ONLINE!

See the digital version of our Advertisers online at:
yellowadvertiserwi.com

GET THE PRINT EXPERIENCE IN THE
DIGITAL VERSION OF OUR ADVERTISERS.

The digital version brings the print experience online and
ensures delivery issues never interrupt your access. Just click
on the Advertiser you want to view to find the best deals,
community events, grocery ads, entertainment and more.
And to find that special item or service you've been looking
for, view all the classifieds. You can scroll through the pages,

zoom to enlarge and best of all, it's FREE!

LA \ 303 Wisconsin Avenue North
Frederic, W1 54837

715-327-4236

ads@iccpawi.com

29301_1 6Ltfc 48a-

* Brochures
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Need Specialty
Printing?

We have the equlpmem...

T give you the quality
you deserve.

* Envelopes
* Flyers * Letterheads
* Catalogs * Business Cards
* Newsletters * Postcards
* Calendars * Business Forms

You Dream I1, We'll Print It!

Design Services Also Available

www.iccpaonline.com

INTER-COUNTY COOPERATIVE
PUBLISHING ASSOCIATION

) 303 Wlsconsm Ave N  Frederic, WI
| N 715-327-4236

www.iccpaonline.com
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www.iccpaonline.com

COPY DEADLINE - WEDNESDAY 3:00

H N N BN BN BN BN CLIP & SAVE ' BN BN BN BN BN BN B
CLASSIFIED HEADINGS - CIRCLE YOUR CATEGORY

100 - ANTIQUES
105 - APPLIANCES
110 - ATVs
115 - AUCTIONS
120 - AUTOS/VEHICLES
130 - AUTO PARTS/SERVICE
132 - AVIATION
135 - BOATS/WATERCRAFT
140 - BUILDING SUPPLIES
145 - BUSINESS
OPPORTUNITIES
150 - CHILD CARE
170 - COMPUTER/
OFFICE EQUIPMENT
180 - CONSTRUCTION
190 - CRAFTS/BOUTIQUES
193 - ELDER CARE
195 - ELECTRONICS
198 - ENTERTAINMENT

200 - FARM MISCELLANEOUS

210 - FEED/SEED
215 - FENCING
220 - FOR RENT

230 - FOR SALE

235 - FRAMING

240 - GARAGE SALES

250 - GOOD THINGS
TO EAT

260 - GUNS

270 - HEALTH & FITNESS

280 - HEATING/COOLING

285 - HELP WANTED

289 - HOME
IMPROVEMENT

290 - HORSES

300 - HOUSEHOLD

310 - LAND/SALE - RENT

320 - LAWN & GARDEN

330 - LIVESTOCK

340 - LIVESTOCK
EQUIPMENT

345 - LOANS/FINANCE

350 - LOOKING FOR WORK

360 - LOST/FOUND

370 - MACHINERY -
CONSTRUCTION

380 - MACHINERY - FARM

390 - MISCELLANEOUS

400 - MOBILE HOMES

410 - MOTORCYCLES

420 - MUSIC

430 - NOTICES

435 - PERSONALS

440 - PETS

450 - POULTRY

460 - REAL ESTATE

465 - REPAIRS

470 - RIDE SHARE

480 - RVs & CAMPERS

490 - SERVICES

500 - SNOWMOBILES

510 - SNOW REMOVAL

520 - SPORTING
EQUIPMENT

525 - STORAGE

540 - TO GIVE AWAY

550 - TOOLS

555 - TRAILERS

580 - WANTED

PLEASE PRINT ONE WORD IN EACH BOX - MINIMUM CHARGE $22 (UP TO 25 WORDS);
75¢ EACH ADDITIONAL WORD OVER 25 WORDS - EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2024

2

3

4

6

7

8

10

11

12

14

15

16

17 18

19

20

21 22

23

24

25 I 26

27

28

Telephone numbers are counted as 2 words, email addresses are counted
as 3 words. Ads requesting replies c/o Advertiser add $10.00 extra per
week. Copy changes and refunds not available.

Up To

Name

Number Of
25 Words $22 + Words Over 25

I:l Border

Add $10 Per Week Per Ad

Number

Per Word
I:l Reverse

x 75¢ x Of Weeks

Address

Phone

Publisher reserves the right to reject or cancel any advertisement at any time.
Error Responsibilities: Claim for adjustment due to errors must be made within 7 days of publication date.
The publisher is ONLY liable for the first run. It is the responsibility of the advertiser to check the accuracy of the ad.

Mail with payment to: “Advertiser” Office, P.0. Box 490, Frederic, WI 54837

OR Bring Form To Our Office
OR Call 715-327-4236 To Place Your Classified Ad.

VISA

INTER-GOUNTY I}IIIII’EIIATWE
I’IlBlISIIING ASSOCIATION

: \ " Publishers of the Indianhead, Wild Rivers North, Wild Rivers South,
A\ 4 Tri-County North & Tri-County South Advertisers;
Inter-County Leader Newspaper

=
Ey l'

Website: www.iccpaonline.com

FREDERIC, WI 54837

303 WISCONSIN AVENUE NORTH, BOX 490

110_1 576968
13a-etfc

CHECK OUT THE CLASSIFIEDS on
our Web page at iccpaonline.com

NEW WINDSHIELD

MOST WINDSHIELDS UNDER $290

FREE Mobile Service! 26 Years in Business! 1,0005 of Happy 0ustomers

it. ICCPA, 715-327-4236. customers ... advertise!

Products and Services

715-781-3677
WAREHOUSE DIRECT
1985 145th St. Unit 3
New Richmond, Wil 54017

outdoormanllc.com
Email: iamoutdoorman@gmail.com

PRODUCTS

«Bag’Em & Tag’Em « Outdoor Man All-Natural
Flavored Corns, Feeds, = Animal Feeds
Seeds, Minerals & « Antler King Products
Attractants « Deer Stands

« Kodiak Kandy Bear « Hunting Blinds
Attractant

IF YOU CAN DREAM IT, we can print - WE KNOW ONE WAY to reach your

« Food Plot Prep

« Field Mowing

« Brush Mowing

« Skid-Steer Work

+ Tree Trimming

« Wood Chipping
« Driveways

« Yard Restoration

P

32581_1 21a-¢|

« Shed Pads
. Parkmg Pads

THE LEADER IS
NOW MOBILE!

BUY A MEMBERSHIP FOR ONLY *1/WEEK!
$4 99 Per Month

52 Weeks..................s5 2

Free downloadable app for
Androids at Google Play or
iPhones at the App Store.

« Deliveries, Disposals &
Demos (Haullng Serwces)

f,LEADERff

Scan one of these [=]

QR codes to go
[

directly to your
FREE download of
For Androids

the Leader app. For iPhones

11508_1 18Ltfc 8a-etfc
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MENOMONIE GUN  SHOW:
March 22 & 23. Friday 3 p.m.-
8 p.m., Saturday 9 a.m.-4 p.m.
Stout Craft Co. Banquet Hall,
1501 N. Broadway, Menomonie,
WI. Bearing Arms Gun Shows, 715-
641-2439. 20-22p

FOR SALE: Browning Gold Hunter,
black syn., 12 gauge, $450; Henry Big
Boy brass rifle, .44 magnum, $725;
Henry Big Boy brass carbine, .357
magnum, $725. 720-445-0110. 21p

WANTED: 257 Roberts rifle, any make
or model. Cash or trade for gun. Private
party. 715-791-4254. 21p

TROLLHAUGEN GUN & DEER
EXPO: Friday, March 29, 3 p.m.-
8 p.m.; Saturday, March 30, 9 a.m-
3 p.m. Hosted by Polk County
Sportsmen’s Club. Location: Troll-
haugen Lower Banquet Hall, 2232
100th Ave., Dresser, WI. Tables/
Info: Chris, 715-296-0610; Dan,

715-403-1223. 21-23¢

BROWNING PAT. RANGER 12-GA.
PUMP: $300; Franchi 48AL, 28 ga.
with shells, $800; Ruger bolt .450
Bushmaster w/scope and shells, $850;
Ruger .44 carbine with shells, $1,150.
715-553-1922, call or text. 21p

270 HEALTH & FITNESS

DENTAL INSURANCE from Phy-
sicians Mutual Insurance Compa-
ny. Coverage for 400+ procedures.
Real dental insurance - not just a dis-
count plan. Get your free information
kit with details! 855-526-1060. www.
dental50plus.com/ads. #6258. 21p

ATTENTION OXYGEN THERAPY US-
ERS: Inogen One G4 is capable of full
24/7 oxygen delivery. Only 2.8 pounds.
Free info kit. Call 877-929-9587. 21p

DENTAL INSURANCE: From Phy-
sicians Mutual Insurance Compa-
ny. Coverage for 400+ procedures.
Real dental insurance - not just a
discount plan. Don’t wait! Call now!
Get your free dental information kit
with all the details! 855-807-9516.
www.dental50plus.com/wicommunity.
#6258. (wcan). 21p

THANK YOU for reading the Adver-
tiser!

Ash aboutour
NE W UV Printer!

Yard Signs - Golf Balls - Pens

Drink Chips - Water Bottles
Mugs - Sport Signs & Much Movre!

COUPON

MOBILEHELP: America’s premier
mobile medical alert system. Whether
you're home or away, for safety and
peace of mind. No long-term contracts!
Free brochure! Call today! 855-491-
0732. (wcan). 21p

STROKE & CARDIOVASCULAR DIS-
EASE are leading causes of death,
according to the American Heart Asso-
ciation. Screening can provide peace
of mind or early detection! Contact
Life Line Screening to schedule your
screening. Special offer, 5 screen-
ings for just $149! Call 888-675-5048.
(wcan). 21p

280 HEATING/COOLING

FIREWOOD FOR SALE: Oak, &
lengths, 10-cord minimum, $65/cd.
plus delivery. Park Falls Hardwoods,
715-661-0501. 1tfc

PORTAGE & MAIN BOILERS: Burn
1/3 to 1/2 less wood. Best built, long-
est lasting, most efficient. See why at
Strawbalefarms.com. Trego, WI, 715-
214-6683, financing available. 11tfc

JUNK CARS WANTED

PAYING TOP PRICES FOR SHEET IRON,
UNPREPARED IRON, 3-FT. STEEL,
COPPER, BRASS, ALUMINUM
Call For Current Prices

AMERY AUTO SALVAGE

6 Miles North Of Amery
715-268-8322

Licensed Professional Auto Recycler Since 1963

PRIEBE TAX SERVICES
memser NATP

National Association Of Tax Professionals

NEW CLIENTS WELCOME
FARM - PERSONAL ELECTRONICFILING
BOOKKEEPING AVAILABLE

2881 140th St. « Frederic, W1 54837

715-327-3088

S

| BBB
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DON'T LET THE STAIRS LIMIT YOUR  PLACING A CLASSIFIED ad is an
MOBILITY: Discover the ideal solution  easy and affordable way to make your
for anyone who struggles on the stairs, unwanted items attract thousands of
is concerned about a fall or wants to potential buyers. Contact us today
regain access to their entire home. and start turning your stuff into cash.
Call AmeriGlide today! 888-686-1458.  Inter-County Co-op Publ. Assn., 715-

(wean). 21p 327-4236.

Tech-Savvy
Small-Business
Solutions

to help you reach your goals faster!

Digital Marketing
Web Design
Web Hosting

FIREWOOD: Green or dry oak, 100"
lengths or cut, split. Delivery available.
$10 off per cord. Also, volume dis-
counts. Call 715-648-5553. 34-33p

FIREWOOD FOR SALE: Mixed hard-
wood, $85/cord; oak, $100/cord. Free
delivery 25 miles of Cushing. Minne-
sota delivery available. 715-553-1249.
14-21p

FOR SALE: Seasoned oak firewood,
cut/split. Delivery available. 715-822-
4016. 20-21p

EXCEPTIONAL PERFORMANCE
AND VALUE: Requires less wood and
provides more heat. Central Boiler
Classic Edge Titanium HDX. Wisconsin
Outdoor Woodstoves, Somerset, WI,
715-410-7960. 21p

DRY OAK FIREWOOD: Cut and split.
Local delivery extra. 715-866-8885.
21p

DIGITAL MARKETING, WEB DESIGN/
WEB HOSTING: Ask how we can help
your business grow! Call Inter-County
Co-op Publ. Assn., 715-327-4236, for
more information.

289 HOME
IMPROVEMENT

PROFESSIONAL HARDWOOD
FLOOR SANDING: Ainslie Floors,
Greg, 715-327-4567. 21-28p

Free Consultation

Call or contact us today to
learn more, 715-327-4236
or ads@iccpawi.com

20-23a,c,d,ep

32457 _1

303 Wlsconsm Ave N
Frederic, WI 54837
715-327-4236
ads@iccpawi.com

31641_1
13-24a,c,dp
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LEGAL HANGING LEGAL lhiversoi
FILE FOLDERS FILE
1/5-CUT TABS FOLDERS
1/3-cuT .
MOUSE PA $91s
S D 2199
99
$4%99  °19
UNV-14215 e GREEN MANILA 0.75" EXP
IVR-52447 e BLUE ONLY 25/BOX 100/BOX

Shop OuraCaralog
onirmesar
cGpaoniine.com

UNIVERSAL

COLORED
PAPER

$10%

REAM e 8-1/2" X 11”

UNIVERSAL

9”x12"” CLA
ENVELOP

$20%

20-LB. PAPER
ASSORTED COLORS

10% OFF

UV Printing

Expires March 31, 2024

INTER COUNTY GOOPERATI\IE
PUBLISHING ASSOCIATION

24134_1 26Ltfc 16a-etfc

[ | “‘r:' - 1 303 Wisconsin Ave. North « Frederic, Wl 54837
) S0 715-327-4236 ‘
I 303 wisconsin Ave. North « Frederlc, wisagzz | prepress@iccpawi.com

Visit our website at iccpaonline.com 32423 1

20-23a-e 31-34L

BOX OF 100
UNV-35264

INTER-COUNTY COOPERATIVE
PUBLISHING ASSOCIATION

303 Wisconsin Ave. N. ¢ Frederic, Wis.

715-327-4236
Prices Good Through March 29, 2024
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BRISKET
FLAT CUT

REUBEN

5!.9

SCHM’ITZy ecc

WWwW
SHOP SMAF
Spoot

LIKE US ON &5

facebook

Pharmacy Direct Phone Lir
Serving

LUCK OF TH

-

CERTIFIED ANGUS BEEF hid

WHOLE
EYE OF
ROUND

WILD CANADIAN

WALLEYE
FILLETS

LIGHT & FIT

DANNON - 7 VARIETIES

YOGURT

7-UP, DIET
7-UP, RC COLA,
SUNKIST OR AW

FRESH-CUT

COLBY
LONGHORN
CHEESE

: "__. = W INNON® 80|129|
'S . T
X 3 > € p
K it 4 Lb A
\ "
[ IN THE MEAT DEPARTMENT e OUR HIGH QUALITY - FAMILY PACK

LEAN
GROUND
CHUCK

KRAFT t

NORTH COUNTRTY - ASST. VARIETIES MACARON|
SHREDDED PEANUT | ¢ctes:

SOFTSOAP

ASSORTED VARIETIES

BODY
WASH

IN THE DELI
MRS. GERRY’S

PISTACHIO
FLUFF

IN THE BAKERY
BAKED FRESH DAILY

MARBLE

RYE BREAD

We Have All Your Flshmg

Needs Including Live Bait!
Located In The Old Video Space In The Store

] DELI BREAKFAST
| SPECIALS
2 Eggs &
Toast
4418
2 Eggs,

NEEDS!
New Dlrect Line: 715-635-8785

Pharmacy Hours:
Monday - Friday 9:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

THINK OF US
FOR ALL YOUR
PHARMACY

| Corned-Beef
Hash & Toast

5599

I Served 7 - 11:30 a.m.

1 GREAT FAMILY MEAL VALUES 3 TIMES A DAY

DELI LUNCH SOUP OF EVENING MEAL
SPECIALS THE DAY SPECIALS
Monday, March 11 - Monday Served 4-6 p.m.
Sweet & Sour Chicken 5899 Cream Of Potato | Monday, March 11 - $899
Over Rice........cccccc.ccoorne . Or Deli-Made Chili | Lasagna Roll-Ups....................
Tuesday, March 12 - 5899 uesda)  hoiceor | TESaY, March 12 - 5899
Chicken Fajita .............c........ Deli-Made Chili Cook’s Choice ..........cccc.ooun.....
Wednesday, March 13 - 5899 Wednesday Wednesday, March 13 -
Deli-Made Goulash............... $ Split Pea Or 1/4 Chicken D&\ner $
Thursday, March 14 - 899 Deli-Made Chili 49 99
Hot Pork Sandwich............... Thé’gf)‘{(?g’ Choice Or G«l@wﬂv White G Dark 5
Friday, March 15 - 5999 Deli-Made Chili | Thursday, March 14 - 5899
Shrimp Or Fish Fillet Dinner . Friday Cook’s Choice ...........ccceevunnne
5899 Clam Chowder Or | Friday, March 15 -
Fish Fillet Sandwich ............. Deli-Made Chili Shrimp Or 5999 I
Saturday, March 16 - 5899 Salurtay oice 0 Fish Fillet Dinner................ ADI
Cook’s Choice..........ccceuunenee Dglti)-lv'lsade%i?li " | Saturday, March 16 - 3t0 7 p.m. I I
Sunday, March 17 - St. Patrlck’s Day Sunday 8-Pc. Gold’n Plump 39593 1
Corned Beef & Cabbage 1 499 Cook’s Choice Or Chester-Fried 1 099 | 2
While Supplies Last......... Deli-Made Chili Gadatp Chicken...................
| DELI DIRECT LINE - 715-635-7700 » CALL AHEAD PICKUP WINDOW | MO
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w.schmitzeconomart.com Wiy
T - SHOP ECONOMART! | "™
;671r5 6\?{;/ é%?onl)sél:glrec F;;e5l_|ne6ﬁ55 6352787(§3 ° lOTZZA
The Spooner Area Since 1937 MOTz z A
PIZZA or
RISIN? & THIN CRUST
OR\I S PIZZA
15.09 TO 26.50 OZ. )
4 N/ a N/ N

SINGLE-SERVE M I L LE R
SQUARE ONE HALO FRESH
LASAGNA §51TE, MGD Q‘I‘.EMENTINES ASPARAGUS

OR 64

BIRDS EYE - ASSORTED VARIETIES

" VOILA!
DINNER

B-SIZE FRESH

mouno RED BRUSSELS
PROSECCO POTATOES SPROUTS

OUR FAMILY

WHEATLEY WHOLE GREEN
VODKA CELLO

CARROTS

\ _U..
ST. PATRICK'S 64 M99
pecorATeD cakes * 10 \“5‘53',},”
SWEET OF THE WEEK || """
ASSORTED VARIETIES y 5¢ 175
KBISMARKS ................................ Ea. Ltr. ) \= LB.j
' r-------------------
SMART BUY! =
a —_— SELECT VARIETIES
1=
= OLD ORCHARD'
1=
==0
: ‘ . | WITH
rrrrr 48
./ ‘ ’_;‘ Scrojnd i COUPON |
JITIONAL ICE CﬂRAE‘;M OR FROZEN YOGURT $366 EACH ! AND $2000
. . PURCHASE.
~ PRICES EFFECTIVE MARCH ~ 0PE“ I VALID MONDAY, MARCH 11 THRU SUNDAY, MARCH 17, 2024.
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 SCHMITZ’S ECONOMART ONLY. LIMIT 1 COUPON PER FAMILY PER WEEK.
24/1 I CUSTOMER MUST PAY ANY APPLICABLE SALES TAX. EXCLUDES LOTTERY, PHOTO,
. | TUES. | WED. |THURS.| FRI | SAT. | SUN. L _ _ _MONEY ORDERS, LICENSES, STAMPS & GIFT CARD PURCHASES. _,
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HELP WWAHNYTED

Copy Deadline for this
section is Noon Wednesday

"PRODUCTION WOJRK‘ERS
A% FULLTIMEONLY 4

1st Shift: 16 per hour
Positions Available

3rd Shift: *18 per hour:
Posiitions Available

No
Experience
Necessary

Apply In Person
northstates.

INDUSTRIES, INC. " 24138 Ellis Avenue, Siren, WI 54872
North States Industries is an Equal Opportunity Employer

JOIN OUR TEAM!

FULL-TIME RN/LPN

» Day Shift & PM. Shift < Sign-On Bonus Available

CNAs

e Full-Time A.M. & PM. -« Part-Time Nights

SIGN-ON BONUS

e Full-Time $3,000 - Part-Time $1,500

CNA CLASS
STARTING APRIL 1 - APRIL 24
* Evening Class
Sign up at www.healthcareworkforcetraining.com
Call 715-327-4297 to ask for details.

We are 100% Employee Owned!
Contact us Today! 715.327.4297
19-admin@atriumlivingcenters.com

FREDERIC 205 United Way

Frederic, WI 54837
NURSING & REHABILITATION

COMMUNITY

21a,b,c,d 32L
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EOE, M/W/ Vets/Disabled

SHIFT ASSISTANT QUALITY INSPECTOR

There Is An Opening On 1st Shift & An Opening On 2nd Shift
GENERAL

Responsible for verifying the quality of incoming materials, work-in-progress and finished
goods by conducting inspections and tests per defined procedures.

SPECIFIC DUTIES

Inspect parts and sample parts per verbal < Relieve operators for breaks and perform
or written instructions other tasks if so directed

Record inspection data on forms or in Monitor completed cartons or shipping
computer programs as provided containers for correct contents, part

Follow sampling inspection plans if number and proper identification
(e.g. shift, date, operator number)

¢ Maintain inspection area(s) and
equipment in a neat and orderly manner

Assist in development of written instructions
* Other duties as assigned

required

Notify QA Manager and Shift Supervisor of
defective parts

Perform rework operations if so directed
Complete hold tags and tickets

QUALIFICATIONS/TRAINING REQUIREMENTS

Completion of Company Employee * Employee must be able to use melt index
Manual and Safety Rules and force testers following training by the

Employee must be proficient in the use QA Manager

of basic inspection tools such as height * Must be capable of learning to access
gauge, micrometer, caliper, scale/ work orders and bills of materials on
balance & pin gauges following training North States computer system

Employee must be able to conduct visual
appearance inspections, including color
matching

Contact and/or send resume to
Amy Budolfson « 715-349-5591
abudolfson@northstatesind.com

northstates.

INDUSTRIES, INC. | 24138 Ellis Avenue, Siren, WI 54872
North States Industries is an Equal Opportunity Employer

32569_1 21a,b,c,d 32L
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JACUZZI BATH REMODEL: Can in-
stall a new, custom bath or shower in
as little as one day. For a limited time,
we're cutting installation costs in half
& offering a free safety upgrade! Addi-
tional terms apply. Subject to change
and vary by dealer. Offer ends 3/31/24.
833-224-4977. (wcan). 21p

PREPARE FOR POWER OUTAGES
TODAY with a Generac home standby
generator. Act now to receive a free
7-year warranty w/qualifying purchase.
Call 877-626-1009 today to schedule a
free quote. It's not just a generator. It's
a power move. (wcan). 21p

THINKING ABOUT INSTALLING A
NEW SHOWER? American Standard
makes it easy. Free design consul-
tation. Enjoy your shower again! Call
844-479-1327 today to see how you
can save $1,000 on installation or visit
www.newshowerdeal.com/wcp (wcan).
21p

REPLACE YOUR ROOF with the
best-looking & longest-lasting material,
steel from Erie Metal Roofs! 3 styles &
multiple colors available. Guaranteed
to last a lifetime! Limited time offer -
up to 50% off installation + addl. 10%
off install (for military, health workers &
1st responders). Call Erie Metal Roofs,
877-845-6606. (wcan). 21p

THE BATHROOM OF YOUR DREAMS
in as little as one day. Limited time of-
fer - $1,000 off or no payments and no
interest for 18 months for customers
who qualify. BCI Bath & Shower. Many
options avail. Quality materials & pro-
fessional installation. Senior & military
discounts available. Call today! 877-
651-1850. (wcan). 21p

290 HORSES

WANTED: Horses, all kinds, ponies,
mules, donkeys. Marvin Utecht, 715-
684-9237. 18-26p

«f- NOW

HIRING

position.

® Numerical ability required.

pleasant telephone manner.

between departments.

Rehabilitation Services
Coordinator

Join a team-oriented culture with an employee
engagement rate in the 99th percentile. The Rehab
Coordinator is instrumental in the operations of
the Rehabilitation Services Department.
Coordinating prior authorizations, scheduling, and
preparing new patient charts are key aspects of the

Qualifications:
® Any combination of education and experience equivalent to
graduation from an accredited high school and two (2) years
of increasingly responsible clerical experience.
® Computer skills to generate forms and reports.

® Type 30 WPM with no more than 5 errors.
* Organizational ability, tact in personal relationships and

® Ability to occasionally push clients in wheelchairs, and bend

and lift linens, boxes of office supplies, etc. Able to walk

A fu"job description is available online.

APPLY TODAY:
SpoonerHealth.com/Jobs -5
i Spooner
9® HEALTH EOCE/M/F/IDNVISO

SYNERGY

COOPERATIVE

1800S DOCTOR BUGGY: Hard rubber
tires, Sarven wheels, $750; 3 highback
Cantle saddles and 1 1883 McClellan
saddle, all excellent condition. 715-
296-2961. 20-21p

300 HOUSEHOLD

PLYMOUTH FURNITURE: Queen
mattresses from $199. 40 styles on
display. All sizes available. 920-892-
6006, PlymouthFurnitureWl.com, 2133
Eastern Ave Plymouth, WI. Open dai-
ly. (wean). 21p

0 LIVESTOCK

BLACK ANGUS COW/CALF PAIRS
FOR: Kurtz Angus Farms, 715-483-
3866, www.teamjsi.com. 21-22¢c

380 MACHINERY - FARM

FOR SALE: 20’ hay feeder or green
chop on rubber tires, $2,200. 715-234-
3215.20-21p

FOR SALE: Hay wagon; UTS Moline
tractor; 190 Allis w/loader; 1210 David
Brown tractor w/loader; M - Interna-
tional w/a 3-pt.; H - International. 715-
772-4491. 21-22p

390 MISCELLANEOUS

PREPARE FOR POWER OUTAGES
TODAY with a Generac home stand-
by generator. Act now to receive a
free 7-year warranty with qualifying
purchase. Call 855-948-6176 today to
schedule a free quote. It's not just a
generator. It's a power move. 21p

ELIMINATE GUTTER CLEANING
FOREVER! LeafFilter, the most ad-
vanced debris-blocking gutter protec-
tion. Schedule free LeafFilter estimate
today. 20% off entire purchase. 10%
senior & military discounts. Call 833-
610-1936. 21p

BATH & SHOWER UPDATES in as
little as one day! Affordable prices. No
payments for 18 months! Lifetime war-
ranty & professional installs. Senior &
military discounts available. Call 855-
761-1725.21p

DONATE YOUR CAR TO VETERANS
TODAY! Help and support our veter-
ans. Fast, free pickup. 100% tax de-
ductible. Call 800-245-0398. 21p

BECOME A PUBLISHED AUTHOR:
We want to read your book! Dorrance
Publishing trusted since 1920. Con-
sultation, production, promotion and
distribution. Call for free author's
guide,  877-729-4998, or visit
dorranceinfo.com/ads. 21p

GET DISH SATELLITE TV + INTER-
NET! Free install, free HD-DVR up-
grade, 80,000 on-demand movies, plus
limited time up to $600 in gift cards.
Call today! 866-479-1516. 21p

SAFE STEP: North America’s #1 walk-
in tub. Comprehensive lifetime war-
ranty. Top-of-the-line installation and
service. Now featuring our free shower
package & $1,600 off - limited time! Fi-
nancing available. 855-417-1306. 21p

NOW
HIRING

FULL-TIME and SEASONAL

CUSTOM APPLICATORS/TENDER TRUCK DRIVERS
WAREHOUSE ATTENDANTS

Almena
715-357-6048

We’re Looking for...

J GREAT EMPLOYEES LIKE YOU!
| Valid Class B CDL or willingness to

obtain a CDL/Farm Service

J Agriculture equipment experience with a

strong mechanical aptitude
J Safe driving records

J Commercial Chemical Applicators
license or willingness to obtain a plus

\J/ Proven ability to do what it takes to get

the job done

Cameron
715-458-3346

Ridgeland
715-949-1160

Shell Lake
715-357-6048

Elk Mound
715-879-5454

We have a lot to offer you!

CDL

J Competitive wage with large income
potential in a short amount of time!

\/ Seasonal openings and the opportunity
to return year-after-year

J Want to get your CDL? We’ll assist you
with the process!

candidates

\J Year-round potential with comprehensive
benefits for qualified, cross-trained

\J Great people, a fun culture and more!
J Employee Discounts including Gas & LP

APPLY ONLINE TODAY!
WWW.SYNERGYCOOP.COM/JOBS

Equal Opportunity Employer

32626_1 21-24a,b,c,d
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section is Noon Wednesday

Copy Deadline for this

WESLEY FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC:
Timeshare cancellation experts. Over
$50,000,000 in timeshare debt & fees
canceled in 2019. Get free informa-
tional package & learn how to get rid
of your timeshare! Free consultations.
Over 450 positive reviews. Call 833-
308-1971.21p

DIRECTV STREAM: Carries the most
local MLB games! Choice Package
$89.99/mo. for 12 mos. Stream on 20
devices at once. HBO Max included
for 3 mos. (w/Choice Package or high-
er). No contract or hidden fees! Some
restrictions apply. Call IVS, 866-859-
0405. 21p

DIAGNOSED WITH LUNG CANCER &
65+? You may qualify for a substantial
cash award: No obligation! We've re-
covered millions. Let us help! Call 24/7,
877-707-5707. 21p

REPLACE YOUR ROOF with the
best-looking & longest-lasting material,
steel from Erie Metal Roofs! 3 styles &
multiple colors available. Guaranteed
to last a lifetime! Limited time offer up
to 50% off install + additional 10% off
install (military, health & 1st respond-
ers). 833-370-1234. 21p

DON’T LET THE STAIRS LIMIT YOUR
MOBILITY! Discover the ideal solution
for anyone who struggles on the stairs,

JACUZZI BATH REMODEL can install
a new, custom bath or shower in as lit-
tle as one day. For a limited time, we're
cutting installation costs in half and of-
fering a free safety upgrade! Additional
terms apply. Subject to change and
vary by dealer. Offer ends 3/31/24. Call
844-501-3208. 21p

ALASKA, EUROPE, HAWAII + doz-
ens of other popular trips! Starting at
$1,649 p.p. (double occupancy reqd.).
YMT Vacations plans everything, leav-
ing you to relax & enjoy. Call 877-626-
1958 M-F for more details. Use promo
code YMT2024 for $250 off. Limited
time only. 21p

Ny Northwood

\ N { Technical College

is concerned about a fall or wants to
regain access to their entire home. Call
AmeriGlide today! 833-399-3595. 21p

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK, ICCPA.

ARE YOUR LIVESTOCK tired of read-
ing the same paper every day? You
can get shredded paper from us. 715-
327-4236.

Ny Northwood

\ N ( Technical College

Maintenance Mechanic/Millwright

Apprenticeship Instructor
New Richmond Campus
Part-time/Adjunct (Varied hours/year)

Northwood Technical College is seeking a dedicated
Maintenance Mechanic/Millwright Adjunct Instructor to join
our team at the New Richmond campus. In this role, you will
be responsible for educating apprentices who are already
working in the industrial maintenance industry. Classes are
scheduled in person one day every other week during the
spring and fall semesters, providing a flexible teaching
schedule. Apply today!

Vi

For a complete job description, list of qualifications, and to apply
visit our website at: https://www.northwoodtech.edu/employment

Deadline to apply for this position: March 12, 2024

Northwood Tech is an Equal Opportunity/Access/Affirmative
Action/Veterans/Disability Employer and Educator

TTY 711

32379_129-31L, 19-21 a,c,d,e

_l TRANSPORT SERVICES
4 UNLIMITED——

SIGN-ON BONUS

DIESEL MECHANIC/
TECHNICIAN

Transport Services Unlimited -
Shell Lake/Spooner, WI

Transport Services Unlimited (TSU) is currently seeking a full-
time experienced Diesel Mechanic/Technician for their fleet
of trucks and customers. Transport Services Unlimited has
been providing same-day and next-day freight services for

over 30 years. TSU offers an energetic and challenging work

environment that promotes the growth and development of its
employees.

The Diesel Mechanic/Technician will take the lead role in
quality workmanship while improving productivity and reducing
costs in order to meet objectives. This position will have
strong mechanical and diagnostic abilities, a desire to take
on challenges, and will be a true team player dedicated to
exceptional customer service. The purpose of this position
is to provide quality preventive maintenance service and all
other major repairs to all scheduled vehicles, with safety as the
number one goal. Job responsibilities for this position would
include routine/preventive servicing and overhauling of all diesel
engines, inspecting the engines and detecting malfunctions,
replacing engine parts and appropriately assembling the same,
troubleshooting and completing repairs to all aspects and
systems of the truck. Our commitment to offering high quality
as well as a high level of customer service keeps our work load
at nearly constant level day in and day out.

Requirements include post-secondary diesel or heavy truck
training school graduate, certificate or equivalent, five or
more years of related experience working with tractor-trailers
and diesel engines, ASE certification in one or more areas is
preferred, hold a valid CDL with an excellent driving record,
and knowledge of basic computer function capabilities. All
potential candidates should be a self-starter, self-motivated
and dependable. Candidates must also be able to successfully
pass a pre-employment DOT physical, drug screen background
and motor vehicle checks.

Salary range for this position is $20.00 - $30.00 per hour
depending on qualifications with an excellent competitive fringe
benefit package including......

If interested, please submit cover letter, resume and/
or application to Michelle Jepson TSU at michelle@
shiptsuinc.com or call 715-468-7223 to discuss position.

TSU IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER.
32537_120-21 a,b,c

Student Services Assistant
Rice Lake Campus
Full-time (1950 hours/year)

Join our team as a Student Services Assistant! As part of our
dynamic team, you'll be assisting both new and continuing
students on their journey from inquiry to graduation. Your
responsibilities will encompass a range of tasks, including
answering phones, providing student support, scheduling

appointments, and conducting assessments. We're looking for

individuals who are adaptable, resourceful, and excel in a fast-
paced environment. If you're ready to make a difference in
students' lives, apply today!

}. -
v
V/‘ v
FamzLy FRIenoLy
WORKPLACE
For a complete job description, list of qualifications, and to apply

visit our website at:

https://www.northwoodtech.edu/employment

Deadline to apply for this position: March 10, 2024

Northwood Tech is an Equal Opportunity/Access/Affirmative
Action/Veterans/Disability Employer and Educator

TTY 711
32380_1 19-31L, 19-21a,b,c,d

N Northwood

\ I\ { Technical College

Admissions Advisor

New Richmond Campus
Full-time (1950 hours/year)

Join a team of caring individuals who are positively impacting the
lives of students every day! The Admissions Advisor creates
ongoing relationships with incoming students and assists them in
their choice of post-secondary education and career training.
Apply today!

\ &%

For a complete job description, list of qualifications, and to apply
visit our website at:
https://www.northwoodtech.edu/employment

Deadline to apply for this position: March 10, 2024

Northwood Tech is an Equal Opportunity/Access/Affirmative
Action/Veterans/Disability Employer and Educator

TTY 711

32265_1 28-31L, 18-21 a,c,d,e

N Northwood

\ I\ { Technical College

Mechatronics Basics Instructor

Rice Lake Campus
Full-time (1330 hours/year)

Join our team at Northwood Technical College as a full-time
Mechatronics Basics Instructor!

Key responsibilities include supporting our Mechatronics
Basics Technical Diploma program, providing SACA and
Fanuc Certification training, and collaborating with industry
partners to address manufacturing training needs and
achieve grant goals. This position will be based at our Rice
Lake Campus with occasional travel within the district.

If you have a passion for teaching and a background in
mechatronics, apply now to be part of our dynamic team!

R
B

Favaey Frasnoey
WorxpLace

For a complete job description, list of qualifications, and to
apply visit our website at:

https://www.northwoodtech.edu/employment

Deadline to apply for this position: March 24, 2024

Northwood Tech is an Equal Opportunity/Access/Affirmative
Action/Veterans/Disability Employer and Educator
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Let Us Help
You Increase
Your Business

v

Do you have a business
or service you want to
promote? Put it in front
of thousands of readers
every week in the
Advertiser. Call or stop
today to place your ad.

Good advertising
doesn't cost.

Welcomed In Over 95,000
Homes Each Week

Visit Our website At:
www.iccpaonline.com

to view our media kit.

TTY 711 32660_1 21-23a,b,c,d 32-33L

Inter-County oOperaive
Publishing Association

303 Wisconsin Ave. N e Frederic, Wis.
715-327-4236
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J HELP WWANTED

Copy Deadline for this
section is Noon Wednesday

HOME BREAK-INS TAKE LESS
THAN 60 SECONDS. Don't wait! Pro-
tect your family, your home, your as-
sets now for as little as 70¢ a day! Call
855-401-1151. 21p

RING UP A GREAT DEAL. Read our
classifieds, then make that phone call.

Full-time Diesel Mechanic, benefits,
no experience necessary, will train the
right person.

Apply in person.

Rice Lake Bus Service
307 W. Evans St. ¢ Rice Lake

WESLEY FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC:
Timeshare cancellation experts. Over
$50,000,000 in timeshare debt & fees
canceled in 2019. Get free informa-
tional package & learn how to get rid
of your timeshare! Free consultations.
Over 450 positive reviews. Call 844-
374-2565. (wean). 21p

p

32542_1 20-31a-¢

EXPERIENCE - LARSENAUTO.COM - SERVICE - PARTS - BODYSHOP

EXPERIENCE - LARSENAUTO.COM - SERVICE - PARTS - BODYSHOP

Sapido

Dairy USA

You Can Earn Up To
*1,500!
*500 After Completing
3 Months, 6 Months
and 1 Year!

{ AUTO CENTER J e
AUTO CENTER -

FULL-TIME LUBE TECH

Responsible for changing oil and rotating tires.
Competitive wages and benefits package.

Email Resume To: larsenauto@larsenautocenter.com
Or Apply In Person: 1105 Wisconsin Ave. S., Frederic, WI

EXPERIENCE - LARSENAUTO.COM - SERVICE - PARTS - BODYSHOP

DONATE YOUR CAR, truck, boat,
RV and more to support our veterans!
Schedule a fast, free vehicle pickup
and receive a top tax deduction! Call
Veteran Car Donations at 844-406-
2647 today! (wcan). 21p

SWITCH & SAVE UP TO $250/YEAR
on your talk, text & data. No contract
& no hidden fees. Unlimited talk & text
with flexible data plans. Premium na-
tionwide coverage. 100% U.S.-based
customer service. For more info, call
844-883-1477. (wcan). 21p

UP TO $15,000 OF GUARANTEED
LIFE INSURANCE: No medical
exam or health questions. Cash to
help pay funeral & other final expens-
es. Call Physicians Life Insurance
Company, 844-433-5898 or visit

www.Life55plus.info/wcep. (wean). 21p

THANK YOU for reading the Adver-
tiser!

Frederic, Wl
715-327-4217

larsenauto.com

/‘L—A_'

CHEVROLET

32699_1
21b,c,d,e
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DO YOU HAVE ITEMS TO SELL?
Get results! Affordable advertising that
fits your budget! Reach over 300,000
homes! Place your ad in many week-
ly Wisconsin Shoppers & Buyers
Guide papers for as low as $36. Call
today! Publishers Development Ser-
vice, Inc. (PDS, Inc.) 920-922-4864,
www.pdsadnet.com. 21p

430 NOTICES

JESUS died for our sins, raised
from the dead, ascended into
heaven, our Forerunner, our Living
Hope. Believe these truths today.
thechurchthatisintheirhouse.com. 21-
28p

WCAN (Wisconsin Community Ad Net-
work) and/or the member publications
review ads to the best of their ability.
Unfortunately, many unscrupulous
people are ready to take your money!
Please be careful answering any ad
that sounds too good to be true! For
more information, or to file a complaint
regarding an ad, please contact The
Department of Trade, Agriculture &
Consumer Protection. 800-422-7128.
(wean). 21p

435 PERSONALS

SINGLE MALE, 20, seeking single fe-
male, 19-25. Dating to marry fun-lov-
ing, moral character, health conscious.
Lunch is on me. Text/call, 715-416-
0059. 20-23p

84-YEAR-OLD MALE looking for an el-
derly female companion for friendship
or more. Lost wife 1-1/2 years ago. Call
Larry at 715-579-5899. 21p

440 PETS

UNDERGROUND DOG FENCE: Free
estimates. Call or text 715-554-7281.
23tfc

PUPPIES NEED FOREVER HOME:
5 weeks old on February 26. Shep-
herd-Husky-blue nose pit bull mix.
Male $250, female $300. Call or text,
612-328-5660. 20-21p

WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER:
1 male available. Ready to go 3/15.
$800. Call or text, 715-410-4413. 20-
21p

FREE DIGITAL ACCESS TO OUR
ADVERTISERS ONLINE: Go to
yellowadvertiserwi.com.

SUMMER PARK
HOST POSITION

VILLAGE OF SIREN, BURNETT COUNTY

The Village of Siren is seeking an individual or couple to caretake
our beautiful municipal-owned 10-acre park for the summer of
2024. Duties include housekeeping of two public bathrooms, five
pavilions, band shell, and park grounds; preparing band shell and
pavilions for use; maintaining reservation book; general mainte-
nance of picnic and beach areas; garbage collection; etc. Village
of Siren will provide a cement pad for RV/travel trailer along with
full hook-up including Wi-Fi. Park hosts are the only overnight
campers allowed in the park. Pay is $350/month plus the option
for an additional $200/month if doing mowing/trimming. For more
information, contact Siren Village Hall at 715-349-2273 or email

village@villageofsirenwi.gov.

32597_1 31-32L 21-22a,b,c,d

BENEFITS

¢ 401(k) w/Company Match
e \/ision

e Medical e Dental

¢ Employee Ownership Program
Earn up to 3 weeks of Time Off
Your First Year

OPENINGS:

PM PRODUCTION
SUPERVISOR

(Starting Wage Depends
On Experience)

Apply Online: Saputo.com/careers

E.O.E. / AA Employer / Post-offer drug screen & background check required

MAINTENANCE
TECHNICIANS

(AM Relief Position & AM
12-Hour Rotation Position)
Starting at

$30.07 an hour

Search for open
opportunities by
scanning the
QR code or
visiting the
Saputo Careers
website.

[scave

32653_1 21c,d

FOR SALE: Purebred Lab puppies.
Black and yellow. DOB: 1/12. First
shots: 3/8. Females, $900. Males,
$800. Great hunting pedigrees. Great
with kids. Osceola, 715-419-0319. 21-
22p

NOT-SO-GOLDENDOODLES: Blue
merle and black, 40-60 Ibs., dews,
shots. RTG April 7, $800. 651-278-
0747, Luck. Follow us on Facebook.
21-24p

AKC REG. COCKER SPAN. PUPS.
50% off. 2 rescues available. $300.
Sweet, adorable pets. Shots. 920-563-
3410 mornings. #268588. (wcan). 21p

REG. PUG PUPPIES: Fawn col-
ored, dews/shots, vet checked and
dewormed. Ready now. $1,000-
$1,200. 715-536-0697, 715-316-2522.
(#524892). (wcan). 21p

SUPER-FRIENDLY  AUSTRALIAN
SHEPHERD PUPPIES: 1 tri female,
$250; 4 tri males, $250; 1 merle male,
$400. Shots UTD & dewormed, 1-year
health guarantee. Call/text 715-250-
2793. (wean). 21p

AKC REG. YELLOW LAB PUPS:
Shots/dewormed/vet, 3 M & 6 F. $675.
715-671-3092. 21p

BORDER COLLIES: $350; German
shepherd, $500; pom-teddy bear,
$350. Call/text 715-316-2617. 21p

BOSTON TERRIER PUPPIES: Males/
females, health guarantee. Ready now!
$650. 715-937-0916. 21p

POODLE PUPPIES: Red, papered, 25
Ibs. Cute and socialized. $450. 715-
409-0533. 21p

PUREBRED GOLDEN RETRIEVER
PUPS: Shots, vet checked. $450 cash.
Greenwood, 715-267-6306. 21p

PUREBRED MINI POODLE PUPS: Vet
checked, well socialized. $350. Shawa-
no, 715-758-6282. 21p

REGISTERED CAVALIER KING
CHARLES PUPS: Shots/dewormed/
dews/vet. Free delivery. $650. 715-
470-0458. No text. (#509642DS). 21p

PUREBRED LABS: Born 1/30/24.
Dewclaws done, 1st shots and certified
vet inspection. Black or white. Male
$600, female $700. Webster, 651-269-
9849. 21-22p

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERDS: Beauti-
ful bold merles w/blue eyes. Very out-
going and friendly. $300. Ready to go
March 16, 2024. 715-553-3570. 21p

TEDDY BEAR/MORKIE PUPPIES: 3
adorable males, ready 4/5/24. Shots,
vet checked. $300. 715-554-2540. 21p

450 POULTRY

HUGE SELECTION OF PUREBRED
CHICKS: Hatching now (get your fair
birds). 20+ varieties, large amount
of laying hens, laying now. Breeding
roosters, bantams. 715-977-2501. 21-
22p

460 REAL ESTATE

SKINAWAY LAKE: 3 BRs, 3 baths,
2-car gar., single level, move-in condi-
tion. Approx. 2,300 sg. ft., city ameni-
ties. Judy Nichols, WESTconsin Realty,
715-821-4765. 21p

FOR SALE: 6.5-acre horse or farmette,
shop, inside arena, barn, several box
stalls, 4-BR home, central air, etc. Lo-
cated 10 miles west of Appleton. Awe-
some! $498,500. 920-878-0005 or 920-
878-0288. (wcan). 21p

490 SERVICES

BEECROFT-DANWELL COMPANY:
Well drilling, well repair & service. 715-
653-2635. 4tfc

INJURED AT WORK or by another
individual? Contact Novitzke, Gust,
Sempf, Whitley & Bergmanis, trial law-
yers. Serving Wisconsin and Minneso-
ta. 888-596-6049. No fees unless we
win your claim and the initial consulta-
tion is free. 24tfc

SHIP & DROP OFF UPS PACKAG-
ES HERE! Inter-County Co-op Publ.
Assn., Frederic, 715-327-4236.



POLE BARN LEAKING? MISSING
ROOF PANELS? Skylights? Servicing
all areas. Free estimates. Insured. Call
Simon’s Roofing, 715-553-0800, 651-
323-3306. 33-25p

ADAM’S STUMP GRINDING: 715-
554-1020. 15tfc

JN SERVICES: Lot clearing, brush
& tree removal, repair & install drive-
ways, property cleanup & many other
services offered. 715-766-2318, leave
message. 20-21p

AGING ROOF? NEW HOMEOWNER?
GOT STORM DAMAGE? You need
a local expert provider that proudly
stands behind their work. Fast, free
estimate. Financing available. Call 888-
878-9091. 21p

WATER DAMAGE CLEANUP & RES-
TORATION: A small amount of water
can lead to major damage and mold
growth in your home. Our trusted pro-
fessionals do complete repairs to pro-
tect your family and your home’s value!
Call 24/7: 888-872-2809. 21p

INSERT YOUR FLYER into one of our
5 Advertisers or Newspaper. Call 715-
327-4236 for more info.

Find A
ob.

Trade A

Horse.

All in the

Advertiser
classified ads.

[s this a great
paper o what?

Inter-County
Cooperative
Publishing
Association

Frederic

715-327-4236

PROFESSIONAL LAWN SERVICE:
Fertilization, weed control, seeding,
aeration & mosquito control. Call now
for a free quote. Ask about our first ap-
plication special! 833-606-6777. 21p

PROFESSIONAL HARDWOOD
FLOOR SANDING: Ainslie Floors,
Greg, 715-327-4567. 21-28p

AFFORDABLE PAINTING, LOG
HOME RESTORATION. Sikkens spe-
cialist. Call Dennis, 651-502-3486. 21p

THIS SPOT AVAILABLE! 715-327-4236.

CONNECT TO THE BEST WIRELESS
home internet with EarthLink. Enjoy
speeds from 5G & 4G LTE networks,
no contracts, easy installation & data
plans up to 300GB. Call 844-223-7265.
(wcan). 21p

HUGHESNET SATELLITEINTERNET:
25 mbps starting at $49.99/mo.! Get
more data, free off-peak data. Fast
download speeds. Wi-Fi built in! Free
standard installation for lease custom-
ers! Limited time. Call 844-829-5070.
(wcan). 21p

SHREDDED PAPER

Shredded Newsprint Livestock Bedding

$23750

Per Ton (95 Bags)

10 or less

11-25 bags $400
26 or more bags $300

Bags are Approximately 20 Ibs.

DIRECTV OVER INTERNET: Get your
favorite live TV, sports & local channels.
99% signal reliability! CHOICE Pack-
age, $84.99/mo. for 12 months. HBO
Max & Premium Channels included for
3 mo. (w/CHOICE Package or higher).
No annual contract, no hidden fees!
Some restrictions apply. Call IVS, 833-
574-1746. (wcan). 21p

FOLLOW THE LEADER. News for
Northwest Wisconsin, serving NW

Wisconsin since 1933. Contact us at
715-327-4236.

$500

INTER-COUNTY COOPERATIVE
PUBLISHING ASSOCIATION

Frederic, Wisconsin

715-327-4236

3231_1 16a-etfc

LOW INK?

WE HAVE 100s OF TONER &
INK CARTRIDGES IN STOCK!

Call Or Stop In Today!

Shop Our

Online Catalog
For All Your
Workplace and
Home Office Need:s!

PDXMA

]

Black

S -

iccpaonline.com

ﬁ;’} LASERJET

EPSON

EXCEED YOUR VISION

INTER COUNTY COOPERATIVE
PUBLISHING ASSOCIATION

303 Wisconsin Avenue North « Frederic, WI

715-327-4236

www.iccpaonline.com

3Ltfc
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NOW OFFERING WEBSITE SERVICES. WE KNOW ONE WAY to reach your
Call ICCPA, 715-327-4236.

customers ... advertise!

HANSEN AUCTION GROUP
ONLINE AUCTIONS

MARCH DOWNING CONSIGNMENT

Downing, WI
Featured Items: 2004 GMC Yukon Denali XL; 2006 Pontiac Torrent; 2015 Sundown-
er Charter SE 2-horse trailer; 2008 Ford F-450 Super Duty; Walsh 500-gallon crop
sprayer; 2016 Dodge Ram 2500. Plus 2020 Dodge Ram 2500; 2020 Discovery 16’
enclosed trailer, JCT skid steer heavy-duty brush cutter attachment and much more!
Online Bidding Ends Monday, March 18!

TOY TRACTORS, CARS & COLLECTIBLE SIGNS

Downing, WI
Online Bidding Ends Tuesday, March 19!

Open House Monday - Friday from 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.
E1026 State Road 170 - Downing, WI 54734
For More Information, Call 715-265-4656

sio now srHANSENAUCTIONGROUPCOM

TERMS: 10% buyer’s fee. ® Bryce Hansen, Registered Wisconsin Auctioneer: Lic. #225
Bidding Starts At $1! Highest Bid Wins! 32608_1 21a-e

Visit our website to view more current & upcoming auctions.

HANSENAUCTIONGROUP.COM

ANDREWS AUCTION

LOCATED: 7901 410th St., Menomonie, Wis. - Directions: 1.7 miles
north of Menomonie, Wis., on Hwy. 25 to Co. Hwy. F, then left .3 mile to
Co. Hwy. J, then left 2.4 miles to 410th St., then right .1 mile to sale. Watch
for signs. Off-road parking in field! Dress for the weather! Furniture
will be sold inside. Small items outside!

SATURDAY, MARCH 16

SALE TIME: 9 A.M. Lucy’s Lunch Wagon & Rest Rooms

Bruce Trimble is selling a lifetime collection of antiques, collectibles, furni-
ture and more! Everything very well cared for! Plan to join us!

Sale Order: Antiques, collectibles, small household starting at 9 a.m.
Furniture sells at Noon. Tractor & equipment sell at 1:30 p.m., fol-
lowed by remaining items.

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & HOUSEHOLD: 1929 Mason & Hamlin grand
piano & bench, has been professionally reconditioned, excellent condition;
tall writing desk w/drawers & doors; console writing desk w/fold-down
top; quarter-sawn oak tall curved glass china hutch w/2 side pillars; quar-
ter-sawn curved-glass china hutch; French ornate single-door curved-
glass front and sides china hutch; oak Hoosier-style kitchen cupboard;
ornate Victorian buffet w/mirror & carvings; French vanity w/mirror & carv-
ings; dressing vanity w/tall mirror & drawers; fancy 3-drawer dresser w/
mirror & marble top; oak bookcase w/adjustable shelves; oak 5-section
barrister bookcase w/bottom drawer; oak 3-section bookcase; oak 2-door
60" wide bookcase; walnut double-pedestal dining table w/8 chairs, pad,
& leaves; corner cabinet; quarter-sawn oak parlor table w/glass ball feet;
other parlor tables; oak marble-top wash stand; walnut 3-drawer stand;
oak chair w/decorative carvings; upholstered arm rocker; tea cart; 2 tall
clocks, weight driven; Henry Smith key-wind wall clock; Schatz anniver-
sary clock; dome-top trunk; wall shelves; oak student’s desk; oak game
table; regulation 8’ slate-top pool table w/accessories; Bosch front-load
washing machine; Amana electric dryer; kitchen rolling marble-top stand;
large selection of cookware & bakeware, small kitchen electric applianc-
es; cookbooks; cookie cutters; patio table w/6 chairs; 3-drawer chest;
DuPont cedar craft chest; Lane cedar chest; Roos cedar chest; brass &
oak coat racks; pressed-back rocker; walnut tip-down table; gateleg ta-
ble; oak library table; White sewing machine; lots of fabric; quilts; bed-
ding; towels & linens; table linens; large amount of sewing items; dressing
forms & mannequins; lots of yarn & knitting needles; doilies, crocheted and
embroidered linens; new throw rugs; 4-H blanket; Gibson antique sewing
machine; oak 18-drawer countertop sewing cabinet; Bridge lamp & other
floor lamps; table lamps; large selection of ladies handbags in like-new
condition incl. Nine West and others; purses; travel bags.

GLASSWARE & FIGURINES: Large assortment of glassware including -
Fenton baskets; ruby pitchers and vases; fancy vases; art glass; glass
paper weights; glass animal and bird figurines; Delft birds; Royal Doulton
lady; Goebel lady and swan; Russian bear; German figurines; Bavarian
vase; Morsette Victorian satin biscuit jar; bride’s basket; blueberry set;
other blue glassware; cranberry crystal glass set; crystal vases; other
glassware.

ANTIQUES & COLLECTIBLES: Victor Victrola flat-record talking machine,
tabletop model, exc. working cond.; Thomas Edison cylinder tabletop re-
cord player; Norwegian spinning wheel; Art Nouveau figural lady lamp;
iron figural lady lamp; glass oil Lamps; rotating motion lamp; many vintage
pictures & frames; RW 2-gt. Mason fruit jar; Beethoven bust; brass mu-
sic stand; 2-gal. salt-glaze crock; crock bowls; wooden butter presses;
wooden 8-drawer spice cabinet; wooden coffee grinder; brass bedside
bell w/figural lady & faces; cookie jars; tins; gumball machine; bear-skin
rug; wooden rocking horse; cigar mold; large collection of costume jew-
elry; small wooden chest; comic books; washboards; egg basket; large
collection of men’s & ladies hats and hat boxes; neck ties; perfume bot-
tles; Danbury Mint kewpie doll bride & groom; porcelain boy & girl dolls;
“Felix” orig. Hummel doll; vintage ethnic dolls & clothing; metal dollhouses
and furniture; Dick Tracy dolls; papier-mache rabbits; world globe collec-
tion; large selection of vintage books incl. children, history and novels;
board games; kids kitchen toys; Hot Wheels; kids catcher’s equipment
set; stuffed animals, Teddy Bears, Boyds Bears; Fisher-Price toys; African
spears & arrows; fireman’s jacket; picnic baskets; croquet set; Christmas
decor; wooden pulleys; Shell outboard motor oilcan; wooden & aluminum
snowshoes; many totes & boxes yet to go through!
TRACTOR/LOADER/EQUIPMENT/TOOLS: Ford 2120 DS tractor, 4x4,
3-pt., good rubber w/Ford front-end loader; Howse 3-pt. 6’ rotary mower;
land roller; 3-pt. weight carrier; 3 Craftsman floor-type tool chests; wooden
& metal shelving; hand tools of all kinds; 2 metal upright garage cabinets;
garage is fulll We will run 2 rings part of the day!

TERMS: Cash, checks, credit cards accepted. 10% buyer’s fee on
all purchases.

BRUCE TRIMBLE, OWNER

7901 410th St., Menomonie, Wis.
Auction Conducted by Andrews Auction Service, 6610 U.S. Hwy. 53
S., Eau Claire, Wis. 54701. Registered Wisconsin Auctioneers, Jerry
Andrews, Aaron Andrews, Troy Krueger, Lic. #272, 2943, 2956. Ph.:
715-577-0420. Website: www.jerryandrewsauction.com

The Right Choice for Your Auction! *°%;!
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IT PAYS TO ADVERTISE! Inter-County  FINDING A GOOD DEAL is easy.
Co-op Publ. Assn., 715-327-4236. Shop the classifieds.

Excess Farm Machinery -

Centuria, WI

10% Buyers Fee

Online Only Auction Ending 03/18/2024 @ 6:00PM
Case IH Magnum MFWD, International 3388, JD 1750 6R
Planter, New 10 Ton Bulk Bin, Gehl 700 Chopper, Gehl 2R
Chopper Comn Head, NI Conditioner, IH 710 5 Btm Plow, Krause
1900 18’ Disk, Wil-Rich 20’ Field Cultivator, Miller Pro 4100 &
2150 Chopper Boxes, Kent Disc-O-Vator Field Finisher, Midland
MFG Disc, JD 8300 Grain Drill, IH 55 10 Shank Diesel Plow.

Farm Machinery - Amery, Wi

7% Buyers Fee
Online Only Auction Ending 03/26/2024 @ 5:30PM

OPEN HOUSE: Tues, March 26 * 1:00PM-3:00PM
TRACTORS & SKIDSTEERS: JD 4995 Discbine-955 Cutting
Head, JD 7710 w/ 740 Loader, MF 6180, JD 2210 w/ 210 Loader,
NH 45D Utility Tractor, (2) NH L170 Skidsteer & More.

FARM EQUIPMENT: JD 625F Hydra Flex Head, CIH 25’ Head
Cart, Val-Metal AM450 TMR Mixer Wagon, Kuhn Knight 8118
Slinger Manure Spreader, NI Manure Spreader, Miller Pro 5200
& Gehl Chopper Box, Case IH 3950 Disk Harrow, Kuhn GF8501
Hay Tetter, Peaqua 710 Hay Tetter, JD Hay Conditioner, NH 404
Hay Conditioner, NH 38 Green Chopper, NH 38 Flail Chopper,
NH 824 Corn Head & More.

TRAILERS & ATV’s: ‘96 Towmaster Skidsteer Trlr, ‘02 Featherlite
Cattle Trlr, Polaris Ranger 4x4, Poalris Big Boss 400 6x6 & More.

7777
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Farm Machinery, Cattle, Flooring & Consignment Sales listed
on our website! Be sure to check out today.

Looking to get rid of your equipment? Contact us today to
consign: 715-837-1015.

Bid online now at www.hansenandyoung.com

TERMS: Buyer's fee (see website) & sales tax added to final bid price. 5% fee for credit/debit
cards. Payments accepted: cash, certified check, cashier’s check or credit card.

Hansen & Young Auction, Inc
WOB:

Barry Hansen 715-418-1200
l A or Roger Hansen 715-781-7172 » Wisconsin
Registered Auctioneer License # 2434, 227
1264 5th Ave, Prairie Farm, Wl « 715-837-1015

CQmplete Auctlon Services Ag & Heavy
ial, Real Estate &

32616_1 21a,c,d,e
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NEW KUBOTA TRACTORS - READY TO GO.

Financing Available To Qualified Buyers

SPRING EARLY-BIRD SPECIAL

KUBOTA L3902
List $33,634

KUBOTA L3302
List $31,320
SPECIAL SPECIAL

Cash$208R ,800 Cash$3ooR,900
Finance $29,500 Finance $30,900

Both are hydrostatic, 4-wheel drive, power steering, Ag tires,
with loader and QA bucket.

%
Finance Rate 0 O - 60 Months

To Qualified Buyers.

BELARUS 8345

4WD
Cab, 1,482 hrs., all hyd. loads.

$21,500

ALLIS-CHALMERS
185

Diesel, cab, all-hyd. loader.

JOHN DEERE
8251 2016 UTILITY
VEHICLE
Roof, windshield, front snow blade,
hydraulic dump box.

$13,900

NEW HOLLAND
BOOMER 40 4WD

Belly mower, loader.

*30,500

Ws;?m Kiyhnta, AGCO L. Newtoer € Simplicity.

BAR-H IMPLEMENT

Stone Lake, Wis. - www.barhimp.com

715-865-6211 or 715-635-3484 7

Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8 a.m. - 5 p.m.; Sat. 8 a.m. - 1 p.m.; Sun. Closed
» Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement -

Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement - Bar-H Implement
;ual.ue|du1| H-ieg . Juawajdw| H-ieg . Jusawajdw] H-ieg . Juswajdw| H-1eg . uawa|dw| H-1eg . Juawajdw] H-iteg . Juawajdw| H-ieg - Jusawajdw] H-ieg .- Juswa|dw| H-1eg )

DIRECTV SPORTS PACK: 3 months
on us! Watch pro & college sports live.
Plus over 40 regional & specialty net-
works included. NFL, college football,
MLB, NBA, NHL, golf & more. Some
restrictions apply. Call DIRECTV, 888-
925-9452. (wcan). 21p

GET DISH SATELLITE TV & IN-
TERNET: Free install, free HD-DVR
upgrade, 80,000 On-Demand mov-
ies, plus limited time up to $600 in
gift cards. Call today! 844-897-8523.
(wcan). 21p

WELDING SERVICES: Portable ser-
vice available. Repair work and fab-
rication. Farm equip., trailers, tools,
household items, various metals.
Quick/dependable service. Call Peter
at 715-822-2149. 21-25p

510 SNOW REMOVAL

SNOWPLOW REPAIR & PARTS: Au-
thorized SnowDogg and Western sales
and service. Olby Automotive Sales,
Frederic, WI, 715-327-8068. 51tfc

525 STORAGE

BOAT, RV & SELF STORAGE: 715-
468-2591. Bashawstorage.com. 3tfc

MOBILE STORAGE UNITS: We bring
the storage box to you. Call Unity Cus-
tom Services, Milltown, WI. 715-825-
5901. 33tfc

580 WANTED

BUYING: Coins, gold, silver, platinum,
rings, diamonds, currency, foreign
coins, jewelry, pocket watches. | will
travel to you. Butch Flor, Chetek, 715-
790-8030. 43tfc

WANTED: Cash paid. Snowmobiles,
dirt bikes, ATVs, running or not. 715-
646-1525, Adamark Repair. 13tfc

BUYING SIGNS: Beer and liquor, new,
old, neon, lightup, metal, mirrors. The
more the better. We can’t pay retail, but
will pay a fair price and we pay cash.
Contact Don, 651-334-9118. 12-23p
LOCAL BUYER OF GOLD & SILVER
JEWELRY, flatware & coins. | buy junk
to gems! Call Jay, 612-747-8439. 17-
33p

CUSTOM HOCKEY PUCKS: Contact
Inter-County Co-op Publ. Assn., Fred-
eric, 715-327-4236.

KU BAREK

Auction & Estate Services

KUBAREK AUCTION BARN

MULTI-SELLER ONLINE CONSIGNMENT AUCTION
STARTING: Monday, March 11, 2024, at Noon
INSPECTION: Thursday, March 14, 2 to 5 p.m.

ENDING: Monday, March 18, 6 p.m. with 25 seconds between each
lot & a 2-min. soft close. (If you are not familiar with a soft close or
how to bid on an online auction, please call for an explanation.)
PICKUP (By Appointment): Wednesday, March 20.
Location: 11515 U.S. Hwy. 63, Hayward, WI. Approx. 3 mi. north of Hay-

ward, across from the KOA Campground.

VEHICLES; BOATS; SNOWMOBILES; TRAILERS; HUGE

COLLECTION OF FISHING TACKLE/LURES, RODS
& REELS; MISC. SPORTING/HUNTING/BOATING/
OUTDOORS; TOOLS; WATT POTTERY; LONGABERGER
BASKETS; PENDLETON BLANKETS; COINS; GOLD &
SILVER JEWELRY; LANTERNS; LARGE OLD SAWMILL
BLADES; NORTHWOODS DECOR; HOUSEHOLD
FURNISHINGS; KITCHENWARE; CRAFTING SUPPLIES;
MANY PUZZLES; PET CAGES & KENNELS;
MEDICAL/HANDICAP SUPPLIES & SO MUCH MORE!
NOTE: Above is just a very partial listing of the many great items on this
large auction, with over 600 lots. Lots to see, so plan on attending In-
spection Day.
To check out this auction, go to:

www.KubarekAuction.com

Terms: 10% buyer’s fee. 5.5% WI sales tax where applicable.
Payment Method: Cash, good checks, PayPal & credit/debit card
(4% additional fee on credit/debit).

Sale Conducted by:

Kubarek Auction & Estate Services
11146 N. Risberg Rd., Hayward, W1 54843
715-558-3352 (Bonnie) or 715-558-5238 (Susan - Office)
Registered Wisconsin Auctioneers Bonnie and Ron Kubarek,

Licenses #1838 and #1839 32647_121a-e

—

“‘Alager
uc:?flonuc

LOCATION: 1149 Hwy. 65, Amery, WI. From St. Croix Falls, WI, take Hwy. 8
east 7 miles to Hwy. 65, then south 1-1/2 miles to farm. Fire #1149.

ROBERT KIECKHOEFER RETIREMENT
VERY NICE & WELL-MAINTAINED EQUIPMENT

STARTS TO END: Monday, March 18, 2024, at 7:30 p.m.
www.hagerauction.com.

PICKUP & PAYMENT: Tuesday, March 19, from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. or by

appointment.

VIEWING: View equipment at your convenience starting March 9, 2024,

10 a.m. - 4 p.m. each day.

7 VERY NICE IH TRACTORS: IH 5488 MFWD w/weights & duals; IH
5288 w/duals; IH 986 turbo w/duals; IH 1566; IH 1066; IH 856; IH 666
diesel.

GRAIN TRUCKS: ‘78 IH S2600 diesel w/22' Knapheide box & hoist; ‘79
IH S1900 diesel automatic w/Knapheide 18’ box & hoist; IH Loadstar,
gas, w/16’ box & hoist. (Consigned by neighbor.)

COMBINES & HEADS: IH 1660 combine, 5,950 hrs.; IH 1460 combine,
5,250 hrs.; 2 CIH 2206 6RN corn heads.

SPRING EQUIPMENT: Patriot 150 sprayer w/80’ booms, 3,313 hrs.;
John Deere 714 13-tooth mulch tiller; 2 IH 496 22’ rock cushion disk;
Bush Hog 1445 22’ disk.

GRAIN HANDLING EQUIPMENT: Brent/Unverferth 472 grain cart;
Parker 514 grain cart; Farm Fans LP grain dryer; Farm King 8"x51’
PTO auger; Westfield truck brush auger.

MISC. EQUIPMENT: CIH 710 loader from Magnum Series; Westen-
dorf quick tach loader w/bucket & bale spear; 500-gallon fuel barrel &
pump; 2 pickup fuel tanks & pumps; John Deere planter openers; 22.5
& 24” truck tires & wheels; new 10:00-20 truck tires; 18.4 x 38” Fire-
stone tires; scrap iron pile.

TERMS: No buyer’s fee. Payment accepted: Cash or good check.

ROBERT KIECKHOEFER, OWNER
715-781-0189
TO SEE FULL LISTING AND BID - GO TO: www.hagerauction.com
SALE CONDUCTED BY: HAGER AUCTION LLC - 715-296-0651
TIM PRUSAK & BARRY HAGER, Registered Wisconsin Auctioneers
#479 & #105 32687_121a-e

97,500 Homes

...your ad is seen weekly in all 5 zones
We LOVE going to your house!

e ADVE RTISERS In your home or on the web

303 Wisconsin Ave. N
Frederic, WI 54837
715-327-4236

www.iccpaonline.com

www.cveaudit.com
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AUCTION

SUNDAY, MARCH 17, AT 10:30 A.M.

Located in Milltown, WI, at Good Old Days Auction
House, Hwy. 35.

Partial listing. Rely on our website for larger listing
and photos, goodolddayssales.com, or call
Kay at 715-501-8255 or Tom at 715-501-8254

ANTIQUE, COLLECTIBLES, BEER COLLECTIBLES,
JEWELRY, SPORTS CARDS, CHILDREN’S ITEMS,
NEW HARDWARE ITEMS AND MORE

2006 Budweiser Cardinals World Series champs, neon; Budweis-
er pool-table light; Lionel, Marx & American Flyer trains, Type ZW
controller; political buttons; watches; sports cards; 2 lightning rods
I£ w/glass balls; Crosley radio; stamps; selection of jewelry; old toys;
IE selection of newer children’s items; Terminator trading cards; old bot-
£ tles; large selection of new hardware store merchandise; yard & gar-
It den items; small older collectibles; glassware; record albums; small
'— household furniture; household small items; wall decor; kitchen items;
[ garage items; nuts, bolts, screws, nails; hand tools; new hammock;

E PLUS MANY OTHER ITEMS - CHECK WEBSITE!

= Auctioneers: Good Old Days Sales No. 465-53, Wisconsin Regis-
'|: tered Auctioneers, Tom Rusk and Clarion Lane, No. 145.

l— Terms: No buyer’s premium. Cash, check or credit card. 4% charge
E on card use. 5.5% sales tax applies. All items sold as is. Statements
= day of sale override all printed. 326791 21a-e
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FERRIY
AUCTION &
4, REALTY CO.
LOCATION: 3 mi. north of Chetek, WI, or 3 mi. south of Cam-
eron, WI, on Hwy. SS to sale site. Auct|on will be held at the
Ferris Auction Center. Watch for Ferris Online Auction arrows!
NOTE: This Large Online Auction will feature a JD D-170
riding mower with 54” deck, 1 owner, sharp; TrailMaster 150
XRS go-cart, 1 owner, sharp; excellent furniture; restaurant
& bar tables; 1969 Dodge Challenger parts; antiques & col-
lectibles; rec. & sporting items; signed sports pictures;
baseball & Pokeman collector cards; lawn & garden items;
HD rolling shop cabinet; garage & shop items; generator;
ammo; jewelry; lots of new merchandise; plus so much more!
This sale will offer approx. 1,100 lots to select from. You will
love bidding on this very clean online sale! Don’t miss this
one!

PLEASE GO TO OUR WEBSITE:
www.ferrisauction-realty.com and click on the
Online Auction Link to register & bid! Happy bidding!
AUCTION PREVIEW/INSPECTION:

Wed., March 13, 2024, from Noon-5 p.m.
AUCTION CLOSES: Thurs., March 14, 2024,
at 6 p.m. (Soft Close)

AUCTION PICKUP: Sat., March 16, 2024,
from 10 a.m.-5 p.m.

TERMS: Please see terms on website!

MARCH 2024 LARGE

MULTI CONSIGNOR ONLINE AUCTION
Chetek, WI

AUCTION CONDUCTED BY: FERRIS AUCTION & REALTY

CO., 1145 County Hwy. SS, Chetek, WI 54728. Douglas Fer-

ris, Registered Wisconsin Auctioneer Lic. #90. Ph. 715-458-

2255 (Office) or 715-790-9090 (Cell). 32661_121a-¢

“SUCCESSFUL SALES ARE OUR BUSINESS”
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ENTERTAINMENT secion’s Noon Wodnesday

CASH PAID for sports card collections, WANTED: All kinds of horses, ponies WANTED: 1900s to 1970s hunting - WANTED: 257 Roberts rifle, any make

video games, action figures, toys, jew- and donkeys. 715-816-0285. 21p fishing - trapping buttons; back tags; —or model. Cash or trade for gun. Private
elry, beer items, pop culture items, an- SEARCH O — leg tags; licenses; party tags; regu- party. 715-791-4254. 21p S ﬁ QU{E @r@@{t D@@
tiques & collectibles. Call Travis, 612- | IN SEARCH OF A FUNCTIONAL | |ations; etc. Also Ig. antlers & deer
208516, 1525 WHEEL HOE FOR GARDENNG: | mouns. Gash pai Cal 71556, LET US CUSTOM DESIGN YOUR we ADVE RTISER
Please call 612-600-5101. 21-22 '
b 0800. 21p Inter-County Co-op Publ. Assn., Fred- ‘

OLD JUKEBOXES WANTED: classifieds.

1930-1970. TOp priCeS pald Any WANTED: All kinds of hOrSeS, pOhIeS SAY YOU SAW IT in the Advertiser. ericv 715-327-4236.
condition. Speakers & parts also | @nd donkeys. 715-816-0285. 21p

wanted. Old slot & coin-operated | IF YOU CAN DREAM IT, we can print
machines. 715-928-1933. 19-22p it. CCPA, 715-327-4236.

IWLIFE/TS WHAT YOU DRINK OF IT!

SANDBAR
SS:IDBAR ON 70
J10] s

o State Road 70

1 mile west of Hertel Casino

FRESH BURGERS &

BAKERY BUNS! GU N S HU w
SIGNATURE |
WEBB LAKE SANDWICHES: AT BIG ROCK CREEK |

VLG > o 3/4-Lb, 'Big Sumbeach’ . :
o s o A i ST. CROIX FALLS, WISCONSIN
o Soncbar o Ribeye Samdwich Special Guest

o Pork Tenderloin Sandwich FREE BOONE & CROCKETT AND POPE & YOUNG
BREAKFAST - OFFICIAL MEASURING FOR WHITETAIL DEER AND
FULL MENU ' BEAR PROVIDED BY JERRY LUNDE

Sab. & Sun,, ¥ am. ko Nooh

V‘ §u IDININ G2 ..\%4 |
SATURDAY, MARCH 16

11 a.m. -4 p.m.
IRISH LUNCH =i}
Corned Beef & Cabboge...$14.99 — J
With Soup & Salad Bar........ 1 ' '

Special Irish Sunday Brunch |8

&M SUNDAY, MARCH 17 <‘A
<‘? 10 a.m. - -2p.m. v‘)

MARCH 15TH AND 16TH |  TO RESERVE A TABLE ‘ =1} |
SPECIALS: s B ) ‘ | & ? ‘
A § Wy ?‘ Friday: 3pm-8pm ‘ Please call: | ¢
Wednesday ‘}:“Ed Tacos ) Saturday: 9am-4pm Jayson 715~760-0658 | =¥ ¥ tishpotatosoup, comed beef |
urs - (.ohe 095 Q 4 asn, snepneras pie, Irs |
Thursday = Coney Dog \ 3 7 ok hash, shepherd's pie, lish
FREE PARKING | 57 TICKETS- KIDS 12 AND UNDER FREE & \1 v ', pofatocakes, comed beef &
g 8 cabbage, comed beef egg
COMING SOON! i K 8 / bb d beef
THE BALKYAR'D OUT'DOOR BAR s FOOD AND BEVERAGE AVAILABLE ON SITE P rolls, scrambled eggs, Western
= gl (ND DUTSIDE FOOD OR BEVERAGE PERMITTED) - scrambled €ggs, bacon, sausage
o B 24 hour security will be provided during show. All state, federal, and local firearm g | links, homemade biscuits and sausage ’}
;I ordinances and laws must be obeyed, N | gravy, cream of wheat, peel-and-eat
g 1674 STATE HIGHWAY 87 ST CROIX FALLS, WI 54024 ‘ shrimp, potato salad, macaroni salad, ’

tossed salad, fresh Danishes & desserts.
w DRINK SPECIALS
_"t - Irish Car Bombs, Guinness, Jameson,

Jameson Old Fashioned & Irish
Cosmos, Irish Margaritas, Bloody | |
L Irishman, Screwdrivers,
‘} < af ' Screw Ups & Flavored Mimosas.
’

fresh fruit, coftage cheese, fresh | ‘
|

o ‘The clear
STCROI}( cAsSINO C h oﬁhc e‘ W ol

DANBURY I

(WW QW é,ﬁm Readers choose r l

WEDNESDAY ~ Wing-It Wednesday $15.99 The Advertiser |
11AM-9PM  All-You-Can-Eat Wings  or 40 Points to look for the

32668_1 21a-e

)
‘ ( ,\ S : |
i

The Pub

DASﬁRWEST!@f

Dan West is a veteran with a story to tell! ,‘

best local After deployment injuries prematurely |‘
ended his time in the U.S. Army, Dan
WEDNESDAY  Surf & Turf Buffet $49.99 specials and began traveling the country with a mes- !
3PM-9PM or Half Off deals. sage of overcoming adversity with humor.
with 60 Points 76.3%" of Dan's style of combining nostalgic references with his cyni- |

- ‘ cal storytelling has made him a favorite with |
THURSDAY Steak & Lobster $36.99 our readers audiences all over. |
11AM - 10PM or 60 Points fric:gﬁgéley CO-STARRING |
FRIDAY All-You-Can-Eat Fish $14.99 N ivertiond TYLER CORBINE! I
11AM - 10PM  Beer-Battered Cod products or Freewheeling, high-energy act includes story-

telling about growing up in western South Da-
kota mixed in with quick quips & witty remarks.

DINNER STARTS 6 P.M. « SHOW TIME 8 P.M.

SATURDAY Prime Rib Dinner $26.99 services.

1T1AM-10PM 72 oz slice
. . DINNER + COMEDY SHOW! Tickets are now available at
SUNDAY MU, AV Dner $1 299 ‘ ‘ the bar or online at BarComicTix.com.

11AM-9PM  Chicken Dinner 7 5 N o | Only $50 Advance or $60 Day of Show!
Half Chicken Dinner EE ( o Q Inter .COI:Inty Coopgra_tlve (Only ticket holders admitted for show.)
m Publishing Association

32534 1 20-21a,b,cp

925\  One casino, three locations! Visit us TODAY! o 715-327-4236 UL AT ON 2 Miles West Of Spooner On Hwy. 70
v | ——h———————— Frederic, W1 715-635-3399
NOS| TURTLE LAKECASINO  DANBURY CASINO  HERTEL CASINO www.iccpaonline.com COUNCIL ]
rmsue. omourr-weerer.1.800.846.8946 1.800.238.8946 715.349.5658 \ *Average taken from Oct. 1, 2013 - Mar. 31, 2015 CVC audit report / Kitchen Hours: Mon. - Sat. 11 a.m. - 9 p.m.; Sun. 10 @.m. - 7 p.m.

¢ Indianhead e Tri-County North
e Wild Rivers North e Tri-County South
e Wild Rivers South

Your ad will also be on the ICCPA website!

More coverage, more exposure
Minimum Charge $20 (Up To 25 Words); 75¢ Each Additional Word Over 25 Words*.

* phone numbers count as 2 words, websites & email addresses as 3 words DEADLINE: wedneSday 3 p-m-
INTER-COUNTY COOPERATIVE

PUBLISHING ASSOCIATION

Frederic ® 715-327-4236




olsonsupholstery.com

Your Choice For Custom Upholstery & More

[v#] Rhino Linings
SPRAYIN BEDLINERS

New Life For Old Boats!

PONTOON
RESTORATION
SPECIALISTS

«Seats - Flooring

« Covers +And More G Ot You

AUTOMOTIVE X AUTOMOTIVE

WINDOW PAINT
TINT PROTECTION

Authorized Installer & ﬁEL Fl LM
For Xpel Prime PROTECTIVE FILMS Xpel Paint

Window Tinting Protection Film
+ Up To 95% Glare Reduction Protects Your Vehicle’s Paint

. Up To 98% Infrared Heat Rejection | From Damage & Includes
- Computer Cut Patterns Self-Healing, Stain Resilience
» Transferable Lifetime Warranty | & Superior Optical Clarity

-E,E' RICE LAKE, Wi 715-234-1390

olsonsupholstery.com




